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GENERAL NOTES

CODES

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

SHEET INDEX

1. CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DESCRIBE 15.  ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2019 24.  CONTRACTOR IS TO REVIEW AND COMPLY | PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE CODES PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE SECTION 10-103 - HVAC REPLACEMENT AT ADMINISTRATION GENERAL
THE PRODUCTS, SYSTEMS, QUANTITIES, EDITION TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS AND MITIGATION REQURIES ACCEPTANCE TESTING ON ALL NEWLY BUILDING AND REVISIONS TO THE (E) HVAC G010 COVER SHEET
CONFIGURATION, AND PERFORMANCE REGULATION (CCR) MEASURES SET FORTH IN BOTH THE 2022 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1, | NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR AUTOMATIC 2022 ED. | INSTALLED LIGHTING CONTROLS, MECHANICAL SYSTEM CONTROLS - BUILDING 1 G011 PROJECT DATA SHEET
SPECIFICATIONS THAT DELIVER THE 16.  THE LIMIT OF WORK LINE SHOWS THESE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT TITLE 24 C.C.R. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CA SYSTEMS, ENVELOPES, AND PROCESS
OVERALL DESIGN INTENT OF THE PROJECT. DRAWINGS IS AN APPROXIMATE LIMIT OF (ADDENDUM TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, AMENDED) EQUIPMENT AFTER INSTALLATION AND BEFORE - HVAC SPLIT UNIT ADDITION TO ROOM A15 AT
2. THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT WORK ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANT IMPACT REPORT | SCH NO. 2002071120) TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA 14 STANDARD FOR STANDPIPE 2019 ED. PROJECT COMPLETION. AN ACCEPTANCE TEST IS BUILDING 1 ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL WORK, INCLUDING ATTACHED BIOLOGICAL (2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND HOSE SYSTEMS A FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE TEST TO HELP A0.1  FIRE ACCESS PLAN
COMPLEMENTARY, AND WHAT IS REQUIRED INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO RESOURCES TECHNICAL REPORT. VOLUMES 1 & 2 AND 2016 CALIFORNIA NFPA 17 STANDARD FOR DRY 2021 ED. | ENSURE THAT NEWLY INSTALLED EQUIPMENT IS - (N) ELECTRONIC MESSAGE SIGN INSTALLATION A02  CODE INFORMATION SITE PLAN
BY ONE SHALL BE AS BINDING AS IF INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT, MANHOLES, 25.  NO DUMPING OR PLACING OF ANY DIRT OR AMENDMENTS) CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING OPERATING AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 203 TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND DETAILS
REQUIRED BY BOTH. PULLBOXES, ETC WHICH ARE TO BE PART DEBRIS SHALL BE ALLOWED OUTSIDE OF 2022 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, SYSTEMS ENERGY CODE. - ADDITION OF ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, (4) IN EACH A0 OVERALL SITE PLAN
3. PERFORMANCE BY THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS WORK, ALTHOUGH OCCURING THE CONTRACTORS LIMIT OF WORK AREA. TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA17A  STANDARD FOR WET CHEMICAL 2021 ED. CLASSROOM - BUILDINGS 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, & 11 :
TEAM SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE OUTSIDE OF SHOWN LIMIT OF WORK LINES. | 26. CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DESCRIBE (2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 2016 EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS LIGHTING CONTROL ACCEPTANCE TESTS MUST A1.12  ENLARGED SITE PLANS
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND 17. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF THE PRODUCTS, SYSTEMS, QUANTITIES, CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) NFPA 20 STANDARD FOR STATIONARY 2019 ED. | BE PERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED LIGHTING - CLOCK/SPEAKER UPGRADES A1.13 SITE DETAILS
SPECIFICATIONS AS NECESSARY TO DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT CONFIGURATION, AND PERFORMANCE 2022  CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) PART PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION CONTROLS ACCEPTANCE TEST TECHNICIAN (ATT). A2.11 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 004
DELIVER THE INDICATED RESULTS OF THE BE STARTED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S SPECIFICATIONS THAT DELIVER THE 4, TITLE 24 C.CR. NFPA 22 STANDARD FOR WATER TANKS 2013 ED. - SITE ADA UPGRADES OUTSIDE SELECT A212 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 005
DESIGN INTENT. DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND OVERALL DESIGN INTENT OF THE PROJECT. (2015 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE AND 2016 FOR PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION MECHANICAL SYSTEM ACCEPTANCE TESTS MUST CLASSROOMS - BUILDINGS 4, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, & 11. 7213 DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 006. 007. 009. & 010
4, VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LOCATIONS OF ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR THE 27.  THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) NFPA 24 STANDARD FOR THE 2019ED. | BE PERFORMED BY A CERTIFIED MECHANICAL ATT SEE A1.12 ' » 007, BUS,
EXISTING UTILITIES, AND CONDITIONS ON ACTUAL SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED HAVE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE 2022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, INSTALLATION OF PRIVATE FIRE FOR PROJECTS SUBMITTED ON OR AFTER A2.14  DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 008 & 011
THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO THE START OF BEEN ACCEPTED AND SIGNED BY THE COMPLEMENTARY, AND WHAT IS REQUIRED TITLE 24 C.C.R. MAINS AND THEIR OCTOBER 1, 2021. - INTERIOR CLASSROOM PAINTING - BUILDINGS 4, A2.15 IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDINGS 002 & 003
WORK OR PORTIONS OF THE WORK. ARCHITECT OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY ONE SHALL BE AS BINDING AS IF (2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND 2016 APPURTENANCES 5,6,7,8,9, 10, & 11 A2.16 IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 004
NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF AND APPROVED BY THE DSA. LIST REQUIRED BY BOTH. CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM & 2022 ED. | ALIST OF CERTIFIED ATT'S CAN BE FOUND AT A220 IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 005
ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS FOR THIS 28.  PERFORMANCE BY THE CONSTRUCTION 2022 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEC), PART 6, SIGNALING CODE (CA AMENDED) HTTPS://WWW.ENERGY.CA.GOV/PROGRAMS-AND- - INTERIOR FLOORING REMOVAL AND ABATEMENT 2291  IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 006. 007 009. & 010
ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND THE PROJECT. TEAM SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH THE TITLE 24 C.C.R. NFPA 80 STANDARD FOR FIRE DOORS AND 2019 ED. | TOPICS/PROGRAMS/ACCEPTANCE-TEST- AND REPLACEMENT WITH LVT IN CLASSROOMS - ' R
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. EXISTING 18.  CHANGE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND 2022  CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 9, TITLE 24 OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES TECHNICIAN-CERTIFICATION-PROVIDER- BUILDINGS 4, 5,6, 7, 8, 9, 10, & 11 A2.22  IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 008 & 011
CONDITIONS ARE INDICATED AS A RESULT AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY SPECIFICATIONS AS NECESSARY TO C.CR. NFPA 2001  STANDARD ON CLEAN AGENT 2018 ED. | PROGRAM/ACCEPTANCE A2.23 IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 012
OF FIELD OBSERVATIONS, INFORMATION ADDENDA OR CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DELIVER THE INDICATED RESULTS OF THE (2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AND 2016 FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS A2.24 IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 013
SHOWN ON AVAILABLE DOCUMENTS AND DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY DSA, AS DESIGN INTENT. CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) UL 300 STANDARD FOR FIRE TESTING OF 2005 THE ACCEPTANCE TESTING PROCEDURES MUST A8.11 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
FIELD CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE | 29.  VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, LOCATIONS OF 2022 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE (CEBC), FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS ~ (R2014) BE REPEATED, AND DEFICIENCIES MUST BE 2812 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
PREPARATION. 24 CCR. EXISTING UTILITIES, AND CONDITIONS ON PART 10, TITLE 24 C.C.R. FOR PROTECTION OF CORRECTED BY THE BUILDER OR INSTALLING A813  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
5. ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL 19.  A"DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO THE START OF (2015 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING CODE AND COMMERCIAL COOKING CONTRACTOR UNTIL THE :
COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES, EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) AND WORK OR PORTIONS OF THE WORK. 2016 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) EQUIPMENT CONSTRUCTION/INSTALLATION OF THE SPECIFIED A8.14 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND LAWS. APPROVED BY DSA SHALL PROVIDE NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS UL 464 AUDIBLE SIGNAL APPLIANCES ~ 2003ED. | SYSTEMS CONFORM AND PASS THE REQUIRED A8.15 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
6. THE DESIGN ADEQUACY AND SAFETY OF CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF WORK. THE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE CODE (CALGREEN), PART 11, TITLE 24 C.C.R. FOR FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA. A8.16 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
ERECTION BRACING, SHORING, DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS AND THE 2022 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, PART SYSTEMS, INCLUDING A8.17 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AND IN SECTION 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR. CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. EXISTING 12.TITLE 24 C.CR. ACCESSORIES PROJECT INSPECTORS WILL BE COLLECTING THE PRO J ECT D AT A 7818 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SCAFFOLDING IS THE SOLE INSPECTOR TO BE CLASS 3 MIN. CONDITIONS ARE INDICATED AS ARESULT | TITLE 19 C.C.R., PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE UL 521 STANDARD FOR HEAT 1999 ED. | FORMS TO CONFIRM THAT THE REQUIRED :
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. 20. A DSAACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY OF FIELD OBSERVATIONS, INFORMATION MARSHAL REGULATIONS. DETECTORS FOR FIRE (R2005) ACCEPTANCE TESTS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED. A9.11  DOOR SCHEDULE
7. WHERE ANY CONFLICT OCCURS BETWEEN DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT SHOWN ON AVAILABLE DOCUMENTS AND 2013 ASME A17.1/B44-13 SAFETY CODE FOR PROTECTIVE SIGNALING
THE REQUIREMENTS OF LAWS, CODES, (OWNER) SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE FIELD CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF ELEVATORS AND ESCALATORS SYSTEMS 1 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS DESCRIBE MECHANICAL
ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS, REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR PREPARATION. 2020  ASME 18.1 - SAFETY STANDARDS FOR UL 1971 STANDARD FOR SIGNALING 2002 ED. THE PRODUCTS, SYSTEMS, QUANTITIES, M0.01 HVAC LEGENDS. NOTES. & SCHEDULES
THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL GOVERN. THE PROJECT. THE REPORTS SHALL BE 30.  ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL PLATFORM LISTS AND STAIRWAY CHAIR LIFTS DEVICES FOR THE HEARING (R2018) CONFIGURATION, AND PERFORMANCE M201 HVAG FIRST FLOOR PLAN
8. IN NO CASE SHALL WORKING DIMENSIONS SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT OF RECORD, COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES, IMPAIRED SPECIFICATIONS THAT DELIVER THE '
BE SCALED FROM PLANS, SECTIONS OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD, ORDINANCES, REGULATIONS AND LAWS. ICC 300 STANDARD FOR BLEACHERS, 2017 ED. OVERALL DESIGN INTENT OF THE M2.02 HVAC ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS. OWNER, INSPECTOR OR RECORD, AND THE | 31.  THE DESIGN ADEQUACY AND SAFETY OF FOLDING AND TELESCOPING DE SIG N C RITE RI A ) ?ﬁgJC%:JéTRUCTION DOCUMENT M2.03  HVAC ROOF PLANS
9. DETAILS MARKED 'TYPICAL' SHALL APPLY IN DSA FIELD ENGINEER. THE REPORTS OF ERECTION BRACING, SHORING, SEATING AND GRANDSTANDS : M5.01 HVAC DETAILS
ALL CASES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ANY FAILURES OF TESTS AND INSPECTIONS TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AND DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE M6.01 HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS
OTHERWISE. ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO DSA DISTRICT SCAFFOLDING IS THE SOLE FOR A COMPLETE LIST OF APPLICABLE NFPA STANDARDS REFER TO 2022 CBC (SFM) CHAPTER 35 AND CALIFORNIA S? '\(gzll_EESMHEAI\IL[A;EY AgNB?NVg)wGTASS FIQFQ JIRED M7.01  HVAC TITLE 24 DOCUMENTATION
10.  ENACT ALL MEASURES TO PROTECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. FIRE CODE CHAPTER 80. 1 BUILDING CODE: 2022 CALIEORNIA BUILDING CODE P EGUIRED BY boTH '
SAFEGUARD ALL EXISTING ELEMENTS TO 21. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE 32. WHERE ANY CONFLICT OCCURS BETWEEN SEE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 35 FOR STATE OF CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS TO NFPA STANDARDS. :
REMAIN FROM BEING DAMAGED. REPLACE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS THE REQUIREMENTS OF LAWS, CODES, 2. GRAVITY DEAD LOAD OF MARQUEE SIGN =3000LB | > TEnt anarl oE oNas o T T, ELECTRICAL
OR REPAIR EXISTING ELEMENTS DAMAGED REQUIREMENTS AND ENVIRONMENTAL ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS, E0.0.1 ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS, NOTES, & SHEET INDEX
BY THE EXECUTION OF THIS CONTRACT TO HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL GOVERN. ST ATEMENT OF G ENERAL CO N FORM AN C E 3. LATERAL LOADS: RISK CATEGORY Il CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND E101 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
EQUAL OR BETTER CONDITION. WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES. 33, INNO CASE SHALL WORKING DIMENSIONS SPECIFICATIONS AS NECESSARY TO E211 POWER PLAN BUILDING 4
11, PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK THE 22.  SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SCALED FROM PLANS, SECTIONS OR WIND LOADS (ASCE 7-16) BEg‘%iRINTEE,\I'_"r‘D'CATED RESULTS OF THE £221 POWER PLANS BUILDINGS 6 & 7
CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE COMPLY WITH CFC CHAPTER 33. DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS. FOR ARCHITECTS/ ENGINEER WHO UTILIZE PLANS. BASIC WIND SPEED: 99 MPH (77 MPH ASD) 4 VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. LOCATIONS OF N
BETWEEN THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL 23.  THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND 34.  DETAILS MARKED 'TYPICAL' SHALL APPLY IN INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHOP DRAWINGS, PREPARED BY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS AND/OR | EXPOSURE: C : EXISTING UTLITIES. AND CONDITIONS ON E2.3.1 POWERPLANSBUILDINGS 8 &9
DISCIPLINES HEREIN AND BETWEEN THE SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF ALL CASES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED CONSULTANTS BUILDINGS ARE CONSIDERED "ENCLOSED” EXISTING JTILITIES, AND CONDITIONS € E2.4.1 POWER PLANS BUILDINGS 10 & 11
REQUIREMENTS OF ALL DRAWINGS AND THE ALTERATION, REHABILITATION, OR OTHERWISE. (APPLICATION NO 02-120957, FILE NO 34-H7) PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS: WORK OR POGRTIONS OF THE WORK E2.5.1 PARTIAL POWER PLAN & PARTIAL ROOF POWER PLAN ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
SPECIFICATIONS IN ORDER THAT ALL ITEMS RECONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR, Kz = 1.00 NOTLEY THE ARCHITEGT IMMEDIATELY OF E3.01 DETAILS
SATISFACTORILY RELATE TO ONE ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, CCR. SHOULD HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE LICENSED AND/OR WIND DIRECTIONALITY FACTOR, K = 0.85 ANY DISCREPANGIES BETWEEN THE TOTAL SHEET COUNT: 43
ANOTHER. NOTIFY ARCHITECT ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS AUTHORIZED TO PREPARE SUCH DRAWINGS IN THIS STATE. IT HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME FOR: VELOCITY PRESSURE ACTUAL FIELD CNDITIONS AND THE '
IMMEDIATELY REGARDING ANY ITEMS THAT DETERIORATION OR NON-COMPLYING q (015" = 11.0 PSF (ASD) CONSTRUGTIION DOCUMENTS. EXISTING
CANNOT BE COORDINATED. CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS 1) DESIGN INTENT AND APPEARS TO MEET THE APPROPRIATE REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA q (15-20") = 11.6 PSF (ASD) CONDITIONS ARE INDICATED AS A RESULT
12.  CONTRACTOR SHALL EXCERCISE EXTREME NOT COVERED BY THE DSA APPROVED CODE OF REGULATIONS AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME, AND
CAUTION IN EXCAVATING AND TRENCHING CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE 2) COORDINATION WITH MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IS ACCEPTABLE FOR INCORPORATION INTO | SEISMIC LOADS (ASCE 7-16) gI-FIg\IIEII:IDO?IBfVEEE/:gII_%NDSO’(IZNUFIVIOIIE?N'\ATAST,IA?\II\IID
ON THIS SITE TO AVOID EXISTING DUCTS, FINISHED WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT. SITE CLASS: D CELD CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF
PIPING, CONDUIT, ETC. AND TO PREVENT TITLE 24, CCR,, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: D AT AION
HAZARD TO PERSONNEL AND/OR TO DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF THE STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE "SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING ME OF MY RIGHTS, | |MPORTANGE FACTOR: 1.25 s ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP
EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAILING DUTIES, AND RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER SECTIONS 17302 AND 81138 OF THE EDUCATION CODE AND SECTIONS | REDUNDANCY, p: 1.3 ' SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL GOVERNING
STRUCTURES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK 4-336, 4-341 AND 4-344" OF TITLE 24, PART 1. (TITLE 24, PART 1, SECTION 4-317 (B)) S. = 0.574 S; = 0.253 CODES. ORDINANCES. REGULATIONS AND
IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED F. = 1.341 F, = 2.094 S :
SHOULD SUCH UNIDENTIFIED CONDITIONS BY DSA BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE | FIND THAT: X ALL DRAWINGS OR SHEETS LISTED ON THE COVER OR INDEX SHEET Sus = 0.787 Sur = 0.530 6 THE DESIGN ADEQUACY AND SAFETY OF
BE DISCOVERED. THESE DRAWINGS AND WORK. (SECTION 4-317(C), PART 1, TITLE 24, ] THIS DRAWING OR PAGE Sps = 0.513 Spi = 0.353 ' ERECTION BRACING. SHORING
SPECIFICATIONS DO NOT INCLUDE THE CCR) : :
NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR X 1S /ARE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH 1 IS/ARE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH TEMPORARY SUPPORTS AND
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. THE PROJECT DESIGN, AND THE PROJECT DESIGN, AND SCAFFOLDING IS THE SOLE
13.  CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS RESPONSIBILTY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE X HAS/ HAVE BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE ) HAS/ HAVE BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE 7. WHERE ANY CONFLICT OCCURS BETWEEN
BY ADDENDA OR A CHANGE ORDER. PROJECT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. PROJECT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE REQUIREMENTS OF LAWS, CODES,
14, CUTTING. BORING. SAWCUTTING OR ORDINANCES, RULES AND REGULATIONS,
DRILLING THROUGH THE EXISTING OR NEW THE MOST STRINGENT SHALL GOVERN.
04/05/23 BE SCALED FROM PLAN, SECTIONS OR
STARTED UNTIL THE DETAILS HAVE BEEN :
REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE DETAILS ON THE DRAWINGS.
ARCHITECT. AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 9. DETAILS MARKED 'TYPICAL' SHALL APPLY
OF RECORD. ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER DESIGNATED TO BE IN ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER DESIGNATED TO BE IN IN ALL CASES UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE NOTED OTHERWISE.
Jeffrey Grau
PRINT NAME PRINT NAME
C-14648 05/31/23
LICENSE NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE LICENSE NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE
« (E) EXISTING FRP FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC PTC POST TENSIONED CONCRETE \
AB ANCHOR BOLT FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED PTD PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER \
AC PAVING  ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVING FS FINISH SURFACE PTN PARTITION / \
FTG FOOTING PTS PNEUMATIC TUBE STATION / - \
NORTH ARROW WALL TYPE CALLOUT ACC ACCESS/ACCESSIBLE GB GRAB BAR SYSTEM \
TICK INDICATES PLAN NORTH WALL TYPE MARK - SEE A10.11 ACP ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANEL GFRC GLASS FIBER REINFORCED PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE \
PN WALL STC RATING ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CONCRETE PYMT PAVEMENT \
ARROW INDICATES TRUE NORTH WALL FIRE RATING TYPE ADJ ADJACENT/ADJUSTABLE GL GLASS TYPE QT QUARRY TILE \
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR GLB GLUE LAMINATED BEAM R RADIUS, RISER \
AGG AGGREGATE GYP BD GYPSUM BOARD RB RESILIENT BASE \
ELEVATION CALLOUT AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT GYPPLAS  GYPSUM PLASTIC RD ROOF DRAIN 0 \
n (TYPICAL FOR EXTERIOR) X MATCHLINE REFERENCE ARCH ARCHITECTURAL HB HOSE BIBB RECEPT ECEPTACLE \
W LOCATION ON SHEET X ATT ATTENUATION HD HEAVY DUTY REF REFERENCE * \\
AUTO AUTOMATIC HDR HEADER REFL REFLECT(ED), (IVE) \
SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS DRAWN LOCATION ON SHEET BD BOARD HDWR HARDWARE REFL REFLECT(ED). (IVE) \
SHEET WHERE PLAN IS DRAWN BLCG BLOCKING HGT HEIGHT REFR REFRIGERATOR PROJECT
A1 BUR BUILT UP ROOFING HM HOLLOW METAL REINF REINFORCE/REINFORCED/ \
ELEVATION CALLOUT KEYNOTE CABT CABINET HP HIGH POINT REINFORCEMENT SITE FLORIN RD
(TYPICAL FOR INTERIOR) ~—
A4 @ A2¢————————— LOCATION ON SHEET gEm ggﬁl'?RFAECE'I:E)R FURNISHED :E)SS ::l%%gvt\)/lmligksmﬂw SEM S(E)ﬁggiEAD ERY
iy I— , N
SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS DRAWN KEYNOTE NUMBER (SEE LEGEND ON SHEET) CONTRACTOR INSTALLED INT INTERIOR RHS ROUND HEAD SCREW
M INV INVERT RO ROUGH OPENING o
ROOM EXITING INFORMATION CFoOI CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, LANDS LANDSCAPE ROW RIGHT OF WAY R
ELEVATION CALLOUT - ALT. OWNER INSTALLED LAV LAVATORY SCH SCHEDULE (FOR PIPE) &
ROOM NAME CG CORNER GUARD LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL SCHED SCHEDULE / SCHEDULING
18/AX.XXe LOCATION & SHEET WHERE 101 AREA (SQFT) cJ CONTROL JOINT LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL SD STORM DRAIN / SOAP DISPENSER
. FLEVATION'S DRAWN Gifel —— OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR (REFER TO TABLE 1004.1.1) cL CENTER LINE LP LOW POINT SECT SECTION
oL el o CLF CHAIN LINK FENCE LTWT LIGHT WEIGHT SG SAFETY GLASS
7o CLR CLEAR LVR LOUVER SHT SHEET
SIM® SECTION CALLOUT OCCUPANT LOAD (AREA DIVIDED BY LOAD FACTOR) CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT MACH MACHINE SHTG SHEATHING \\\
INDICATES A SIMILAR CONDITION NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED (REFER TO TABLE 1015.1) co CLEANOUT MB MACHINE BOLT SMS SHEET METAL SCREW \
@ LOCATION ON SHEET coL COLUMN MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL \
COMP COMPRESSION / COMPOSITE MDO MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY sov SHUT OFF VALVE \
SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN WIC CASEWORK TAG CF CUBIC FEET MECH MECHANICAL SPEC SPECIFICATIONS OVE RALL SITE PLAN
COORD COORDINATE MED MEDIUM SS STAINLESS STEEL
MANUFACTURER REFERENCE AND MODEL NUMBER CORR CORRUGATED MEMB MEMBRANE STC SOUND TRAMISSION CLASS
S'M'\ DETAIL CALLOUT ’_ﬁ cT CERAMIC TILE MFR MANUFACTURER STL STEEL
1 CTSK COUNTER SKUNK MH MANHOLE STSMS SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL -
AX XX INDICATES A SIMILAR CONDITION Wi L¢— LOCK cw CURTAINWALL MO MASONRY OPENING SCREW
\M LOCATION ON SHEET wolrg o] DEPR DEPRESSED / DEPRESSION MTD MOUNTED SusP SUSPENDED \ (]
SHEET WHERE SECTION IS DRAWN — CABINETDEPTH DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN MTL METAL sV SHEET VINYL
DIM DIMENSION NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SYM SYMMETRICAL 12 1
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DSA-810 FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL
PROJECT INFORMAITION CONDITION MEANS AND METHODS RESOLUTION ALTERNATE ACCEPTED LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY (LFA) INFORMATION ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
School District: Sacramento City Unified School District LFA Agency Name: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
Project name / school:| Luther Burbank High School 4. |Emergency vehicle access roadways do not meet CFC requirements LFA Review Official: APP: 02-120957 INC.:
Project address: 3500 Florin Rd, Sacramento, CA 95823 4a. | Acceptable Alternative: Emergency vehicle and personel access Title: Work Phone: RFREVEDECS
i i as proposed by the architect is acceptable for providing fire Ss [O FLS [O] ACS [0
FIRE & LIFE SAFTEY INFORMATION suppression and protection of life and property Work Email: QA\TE: 04/12/2023 j
1. |Has a fire hydrant flow test been preformed within the past 12 months? Yes D No 5. |Fire Hydrants: Number and spacing does not meet CFC requirements LFA Revi 's Signature: Date:
(If yes, provide a copy of the test data) 5a. |Acceptable Alternative: Number of fire hydrants and spacing as eviewers signature. ate.
2. | Was the fire hydrant water flow test performed as part of this LFA review? Yes D No g;gf:;ﬁ)i E’;ﬁ Iti?: :;(éhg?ocgel?t;cceptable for fire suppression and
3. | Is the project located within a designated fire hazard serverity zone as : ] .
established by Cal-Fire? Yes D No 6. |Fire Hydrants: Water flow and pressure are less than CFC minimum.
(If yes, indicate fire hazard zone classification below) 6a. | Acceptable Alternative: The available flow and pressure is acceptable
Refer to the following for fire hazard zone locations: - - for providing fire suppression and protection of life and property.
www.fire.ca.gov/fire_prevention/fire_prevention_wildland Moderate High Very High 7. | Location of fire department connection(s) serving fire sprinkler system
_zones_maps [] [] [] or standpipe system does not meet CFC requirements.
Wildland Interface Area (WIFA) 7a. | Acceptable Alternative: The location of fire department connection
ng ag}é Zesignz;ﬁc;ns are checked, project design must meet the requirements of WSA ?5%';9\]/ itdhiﬁéll;ﬁ eszﬂr;lglreersséyi/;:e::] gr;)dr(/)(:; stti?)rr:dg ;I)i?esayséeg: OIFS) ear(t:;:eptable
apter .
School District Acceptance of Acceptable Design Alternates
By signing this form, the school district acknowledges and accepts the proposed design as an alternative to
California Building Code (CBC) and California Fire Code (CFC) minimum requirements as indicated by one
of more of the conditions indicated at items 4a, 5a, 6a, or 7a, for providing fire and life safety protection of life
and property.
Accepted by: Title:
Signature: Date:
L INA A o~~~ ~~
ML Arcnitects
T \ — I J J YU I 1 \ \ / [ [ ([ ad ~—

3186068100
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BUILDING CODE INFORMATION EXISTING PARKING CALCULATION EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.): ARCHITECT STATEMENT ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.)
CONST. (E) PARKING LOT 1 DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE STATEMENT: 1. SITE WALKWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A BARRIER-FREE P.O.T. ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL
BUILDING NAME OCCUPANCY TYPE SPRINKLERED? STANDARD STALLS 260 THE P.O.T. IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE ALONG ANY P.O.T. ARE ALLOWED UP TO 1/2" ONLY LABRUPT CHANGES IN ELEVATION UP TO ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
BUILDING 1 - ADMINISTRATION / CLASSROOMS B/E-1 UNKNOWN NO STANDARD ACCESSIBLE STALLS 12 PROVIDED (7 REQUIRED*) CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF 1/4" ARE ALLOWED TO HAVE A VERTICAL TRANSITION. ABRUPT CHANGES IN ELEVATION DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
BUILDING 2 - LIBRARY E-1 V-N NO VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS 3 PROVIDED (2 REQUIRED**) TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1-UNIT APP: 02-120957 INC:
BUILDING 3 - CAFETERIA / KITCHEN A2.1 V-1 HR NO TOTAL STALLS OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE P.O.T. WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, VERTICAL TO 2-UNITS HORIZONTAL : :
BUILDING 4- CLASSROOMS E-1 V-N NO COMPONENTS, OR PORTIONS OF THE P.O.T. WTHAT WERE IDENTIFIED TO BE NON-COMPLIANT: 2. WALKWAYS SHALL BE FREE OF GRATINGS WHEREVER POSSIBLE. GRATING WHICH OCCUR REVIEWED FOR
BUILDING 5 - CLASSROOMS E-1 III-N NO (E) PARKING LOT 2 1. HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND WITHIN THE P.O.T. SHALL HAVE OPENINGS WHICH DO NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN THE DIRECTION ss [ Fis B Acs [
BUILDING 6 - CLASSROOMS E-1 V-N NO STANDARD STALLS 73 2. THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN OF TRAVEL PER CBC SECTION 11B-302.3
BUILDING 7 - CLASSROOMS E-1 V-N NO STANDARD ACCESSIBLE STALLS 3 PROVIDED (3 REQUIRED*) INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH DETAILS, 3. AN ABRUPT DROP-OFF CHANGE IN ELEVATION AT THE EDGE OF ANY WALK INTO AN QATE: 04/12/2023 j
BUILDING 8 - CLASSROOMS E-1 V-N NO VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS 1 PROVIDED (1 REQUIRED**) DRAWINGS, AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION ADJACENT PLANTER SHALL NOT EXCEED 4"
BUILDING 9 - CLASSROOMS E-1 V-N NO TOTAL STALLS DOCUMENTS. 4. SLOPES IN THE DIRECTION OF THE P.O.T. GREATER THAN 1 UNIT VERTICAL TO 20-UNITS
BUILDING 10 - CLASSROOMS E-1 V-N NO ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS, OR PORTIONS OF THE P.O.T. THAT WILL NOT BE HORIZONTAL SHALL BE CONSIDERED A RAMP AND WILL REQUIRE HANDRAILS ON BOTH
BUILDING 11 - CLASSROOMS E-1 V-N NO *STANDARD ACCESSIBLE STSALLS PER 2022 CBC TABLE 11B-208.2 CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING SIDES PER CBC SECTION 11B-505 SLOPES IN THE DIRECTION OF THE P.O.T. SHALL NOT
BUILDING 12 - THEATER A2 1/E-1 V-N NO (51-75 STALLS: MIN. 3 ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED) OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. EXCEED 5%. CROSS SLOPES IN THE P.O.T. ALONG WALKWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%.
BUILDING 13 - MUSIC E-1 V-N NO (201-300 STALLS: MIN. 7 ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED) 5. ALL WALKWAYS WITHIN THE P.O.T. SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 48" IN WIDTH. SURFACES WITH A
“*\/AN ACCESSIBLE STALLS PER 2022 CBC 11B-208.2.4 DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF P.O.T. ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED SLOPE OF 5% OR LESS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS SLIP-RESISTANT AS THAT PROVIDED BY A
(1 VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL REQUIRE FOR EVERY 6 OR FRACTION OF 6 ACCESSIBLE STALLS AS CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NON-CONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE LIGHT BROOM FINISH. SURFACES WITH A SLOPE OF MORE THAN 5% SHALL BE AT LEAST AS
REQUIRE) CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS SLIP-RESISTANT AS THAT PROVIDED BY A MEDIUM BROOM FINISH.
PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT 6. OBJECTS PROTRUDING INTO THE P.O.T. SHALL NOT REDUCE THE CLEAR WIDTH OR
MANEUVERING SPACES WITHIN THE P.O.T. PER CBC SECTION 11B-307.
7. PASSING SPACES (11B-403.5.3) OF 60" X 60" MIN. ARE LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 200' APART.
WALKS WITH CONTINUOUS GRADIENTS SHALL HAVE 60" IN LENGTH LEVEL RESTING AREAS
(11B-403.7) NOT MORE THAN 400' APART. P.O.T. SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF
OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MIN. (11B-307.4) AND FREE OF PROTRUDING OBJECTS
(11B-307) GREATER THAN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80"
OBJECTS PROTRUDING INTO THE P.O.T. SHALL NOT REDUCE THE CLEAR WIDTH OR
MANEUVERING SPACE REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTES (11B-307.5)
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—— NEW CONDENSER UNIT, SEE

MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

/ (E) CURB TO REMAIN

(2) HGA10KT (GALV.) EACH SIDE OF
UNIT (4 TOTAL). SEE DETAIL n

— 3/8" DIAMETER LAG SCREW @ EA.

CORNER

5 YCONDENSER UNIT PLAN VIEW DETAIL

1/2" = 10"

RADIUS: EASE EDGES,
1/8" MIN., 1/4" 1/8" MIN. (TYP) x
MAX. (TYP) o
1/2" WIDE [Q,’Vl,JABé%URFACE 3=
BORDER (TYP) CENTERED ON
SIGN N
2
o o
N~ —- N\ - — E - S Y — {}
= / \
(@)
Bt \/
1'- 0" EQUILATERAL 1-0" 10"
7 7
MEN WOMEN STAFF
OR OR
BOYS GIRLS
NOTES:

1

1. SIGN FIELD COLOR AND BORDER COLOR SHALL CONTRACT WITH DOOR COLOR

TOILET ROOM DOOR SYMBOLS

11/2"=1-0"

NEW CONDENSER UNIT

8“ TYP 8" 8“

SIGN SET IN PLASTIC
MODULAR FRAME

(2) HGA10KT (GALV.) EVENLY / INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL
SPACED EACH SIDE O 0O OF ACCESSIBILITY, TYP
Z|% — ROOM NAME: TEXT WITH
#14 SMS @ RAIL = 33 (W é» é ﬁmﬂ RAISED CHARACTERS, TYP
" " iw Q .Q
114"x 112 SDS @ WOOD " /|--0000000 0000000 000000 BASELINE A g5 TYP.
1 ] :
(E) WOOD NAILER TO —— FASTEN NEW RAIL TO (E) - S BASELINE B g~ TYP.
REMAIN NAILER W/ 3/8" DIA. LAG 5\0 = MEN WOMEN STAFF
SCREW @ EA. CORNER (3" © OR OR
(E) #10 SHEET METAL f MIN. EMBED.) BOYS GIRLS BRAILLE, CENTER
SCREW @ 12" cc EA SIDE OF BELOW TEXT, TYP.
CURB. VERIFY IN FIELD g3/4 MIN TOILET ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN
(E) ROOF CURB "CUSTOM
CURB" MODEL CES-2 8" 4"
HEIGHT, 18 GA, GALV. — SIGN SET IN PLASTIC MODULAR FRAME
(E) FLASHING TO REMAIN o TEXT WITH RAISED CHARACTERS:
S e ROOM NUMBER AS DIRECTED BY OWNER
(E) 1/2" DIAMETER HILTI KB Il N
@ 24" cc (3" EMBED.) . ~ 100 BASELINE A NOTES: (COMPLY W/ CBC 11B-703)
N . BASELINE B
N 1. CHARACTERS TO BE 1" HIGH.
—— = 2. VERIFY ROOM NAME BEFORE FABRICATION.
: ; © . a1 (E)8 CONCRETE o= 3. BASELINE A (BOT. OF HIGHEST LEVEL OF TEXT)
AT CelovLel ) ROOFSLAB a1 S T TR = 59" AF.F MAX., BASELINE B (LOWEST LINE OF
ER L 2 = T BRAILLE) = 49" A.F.F MIN. (REFER TO 14/A0.2
AN SRR FOR ACTUAL HEIGHT AND LOCATION).
B ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN
6 QR.NDENSER UNIT ANCHORAGE DETAIL > MIDENTIFICATION SIGNS
T 11/2"=1-0"
3/16" MIN.
4X STROKE MAX. RAISED CHARACTER (TACTILE)
8"
"EXIT ROUTE" IN 5/8" HIGH RAISED
CHARACTERS, WHERE INDICATED
BASELINE A 5}
| & BOT. OF HIGHEST LEVEL OF TEXT
;r

PER CBC SEC 1013.4 AND 11B-703

NOTES:

1.

3

BASELINE B
LOWEST LINE OF BRAILLE

BRAILLE

BASELINE A = 59" A.F.F. MAX, BASELINE B = 49" A.F.F.MIN. (REFER TO 14/A0.2 FOR ACTUAL HEIGHT AND

LOCATION).

EACH GRADE - LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT DOOR, WITH ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY "EXIT".
EACH EXIT DOOR FROM AN INTERIOR ROOM, WITH ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY "EXIT

ROUTE".

EACH DOOR AT STAIRWAYS LEADING TO GRADE - LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY "EXIT STAIR

DOWN-".

STAIR LANDINGS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED AS DESCRIBED IN SPECIFICATIONS.
EXIT DOORS LEADING TO EXIT BY MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE, EXIT PASSAGEWAY OR EXTERIOR

BALCONY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY "EXIT ROUTE"

INCREASE SIZE OF SIGN TO ACCOMMODATE ADDITIONAL TEXT AS NEEDED. CHARACTER HEIGHT, WHEN NOT

INDICATED, SHALL BE 5/8" MIN.

TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE

6" - 1!_0"
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GENERAL NOTES

1. TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND DETAILS APPLY TO
ENTIRE PROJECT, WHETHER REFERENCED OR NOT,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL DISABLED ACCESSIBLE DIMENSIONS, ARE
MAXIMUM DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM FINISH FLOOR,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823
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LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS
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TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND DETAILS
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BUILDING DESIGNATIONS

BUILDING 1 -
BUILDING 2 -
BUILDING 3 -
BUILDING 4-
BUILDING 5 -
BUILDING 6 -
BUILDING 7 -
BUILDING 8 -
BUILDING 9 -
BUILDING 10 -
BUILDING 11 -
BUILDING 12 -
BUILDING 13 -
BUILDING 14 -
BUILDING 15 -
BUILDING 16 -
BUILDING 17 -
BUILDING 18 -
BUILDING 19 -

ADMINISTRATION / CLASSROOMS
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GYMNASIUM / POOL
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CONCESSIONS
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STORAGE
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BUILDING P07 -
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A DESCRIPTION DATE
— — — ——  PROPERTYLINE
X EXISTING BUILDINGS
PR CONCRETE WALK / PAVING

CHAIN LINK FENCE

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY FENCING AS NEEDED
DURING CONSTRUCTION TO SECURE AREA OF WORK.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE TO ITS ORIGINAL WORKING
CONDITION ALL EXISTING WORK THAT IS IMPACTED, DAMAGED,
OR DESTROYED AS A RESULT OF ANY CONTRACTOR WORK
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PAVING, HARDSCAPING,
LANDSCAPING, STRUCTURES, IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLER
SYSTEMS, AND UTILITIES

3. CONTRATOR TO FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF (E) UTILITIES AND
NOTIFY THE DISTRICT OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH PROPOSED
WORK TO BE INSTALLED.

NOTES

SN.01 REMOVE (E) ELECTRONIC MESSAGE SIGNAGE AND RELATED
SUPPORT SYSTEM. INSTALL NEW ELECTRONIC MESSAGE
SIGNAGE AND SUPPORT SYSTEM AND AS SPECIFIED PER
DETAILS 5-16/A1.13

SN.02 (E) SWING GATE WITH KNOX BOX

SN.03 (E) CHAIN LINK GATE WITH KNOX BOX

SN.04 (E) SWING GATE

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823
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A DESCRIPTION DATE
X EXISTING BUILDINGS
NP EER CONCRETE WALK/ PAVING: 4" PCC WITH
IR N #4 BARS AT 18" O.C. EACH WAY ON a
T LN SUBGRADE COMPACTED TO 95%, SEE

CONTROL JOINT
(10'-0" MAX. SPACING)

EXPANSION JOINT
(20'-0" MAX. SPACING)

GENERAL NOTES

1. NEW CONCRETE TO HAVE MAXIMUM SLOPE OF 5% ALONG
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND 2% CROSS SLOPE.

2. ADJUST TO FINISH GRADE ALL BOXES, FRAMES, COVERS
SLEEVES, POST HOLES, GRATES, ETC. FOUND IN NEW CONCRETE
PAVING AREAS WHICH ARE NOT NOTED FOR REMOVAL. CLEAN OR
REPLACE AS NECESSARY TO ENSURE PROPER SEATING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE TO ITS ORIGINAL WORKING
CONDITION ALL EXISTING WORK THAT IS IMPACTED, DAMAGED,
OR DESTROYED AS A RESULT OF ANY CONTRACTOR WORK
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO PAVING, HARDSCAPING,
LANDSCAPING, STRUCTURES, IRRIGATION AND SPRINKLER
SYSTEMS, AND UTILITIES

4. WHERE SAWCUTS ARE NECESSARY, THEY SHALL BE A NEAT
STRAIGHT LINE. SAWCUTS AND SUBSEQUENT PATCH BACK OF
CONCRETE WALKS SHALL BE TO THE EXISTING CONCRETE JOINT
BEYOND THE NEAREST LOCATION OF DEMOLITION AS SHOWN.

DEMOLITION NOTES

DN.01 DEMO (E) CONCRETE PAVING TO RECEIVE NEW WORK
DN.02 REMOVE (E) RUBBER THRESHOLD IN ITS ENTIRETY

NOTES

SN.01 MATCH EXISTING GRADE/ELEVATION. SEE DETAIL A
SN.02 MATCH FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION AT DOOR w

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
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SECTION A-A

16

TO HSS 6x6

HSS6x6

3/8" DIA BOLTS. DRILL & TAP. (6) UPPER
AND (6) BELOW

SHIM PLATES, 6"x6" x THICKNESS AS
REQUIRED FOR TIGHT FIT

HSS8x8

STEEL SHIM PLATES THESE THREE
SIDES. SHIMS OK (4) SIDES IF
NECESSARY. SHIMS TO BE DRILLED AND
TAPPED ALONG WITH BOTH HSS TUBES

3/8" DIA BOLTS, DRILL & TAP. 3" MINIMUM
LENGTH FULLY THREADED, HOT DIPPED
GALVANIZED

MARQUEE SIGN HSS SLEEVE DETAIL
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2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
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A DESCRIPTION

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL EXPOSED SHEET MATERIAL TO BE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED

DESIGN CRITERIA

1. BUILDING CODE: 2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2. GRAVITY DEAD LOAD OF MARQUEE SIGN = 3000 LB
3. LATERAL LOADS: RISK CATEGORY llI

WIND LOADS (ASCE 7-16)
BASIC WIND SPEED: 99 MPH (77 MPH ASD)
EXPOSURE: C
BUILDINGS ARE CONSIDERED "ENCLOSED"
PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS:

TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR, Kz = 1.00

WIND DIRECTIONALITY FACTOR, Kq = 0.85
VELOCITY PRESSURE

q (0'-15') = 11.0 PSF (ASD)

q (15-20") = 11.6 PSF (ASD)

SEISMIC LOADS (ASCE 7-16)
SITE CLASS: D

SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: D
IMPORTANCE FACTOR: 1.25
REDUNDANCY, p: 1.3

Ss=0.574 S1=0.253
Fa=1.341 Fv=2.094
Swms = 0.787 Swm1=0.530
Sps = 0.513 Sp1=0.353
FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
SITE DETAILS

DATE: 01/19/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100
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2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
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7

A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1.

NOTES

DN.01 REMOVE AND ABATE (2) LAYERS OF EXISTING VCT FLOORING &
REMOVE RUBBER BASE IN ITS ENTIRETY

DN.02 EXISTING WINDOW CURTAINS & TRACKS TO BE REMOVED
IN THEIR ENTIRETY. PATCH & REPAIR HOLES WHERE TRACK
WAS MOUNTED

DN.03 EXISTING ROOM ID SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED IN ITS
ENTIRETY

DN.04 EXISTING RUBBER THRESHOLD TO BE REMOVED IN ITS
ENTIRETY

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 004

CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

A2.11
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DATE

GENERAL NOTES

NOTES

DN.01 REMOVE AND ABATE (2) LAYERS OF EXISTING VCT FLOORING &

REMOVE RUBBER BASE IN ITS ENTIRETY

DN.02 EXISTING WINDOW CURTAINS & TRACKS TO BE REMOVED
IN THEIR ENTIRETY. PATCH & REPAIR HOLES WHERE TRACK

WAS MOUNTED

DN.03 EXISTING ROOM ID SIGNAGE TO BE REMOVED IN ITS

ENTIRETY

DN.04 EXISTING DOOR, DOOR FRAME & HARDWARE TO BE REMOVED

IN ITS ENTIRETY
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3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823
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DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. FOR SIGNAGE MOUNTING HEIGHTS,

DETAILS, REFER TO SHEET A0.3

LOCATIONS, AND

KEYNOTES

10.041 SIGNAGE: ROOM IDENTIFICATION

10.042 SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT
10.161 FIRE EXTINGUISHER

NOTES

SN.01 HAND CLEAN WITH BRUSH AND SEAL ALL EXISTING BRICK,

BOTH INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR

SN.02 EXISTING WALLS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF BRICK, TO BE
PAINTED, REFERENCE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

FINISHES

() FLOOR

F1 RESILIENT FLOORING: LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT)

F2 (E) CONCRETE

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:

LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:

IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 004

DATE: 09/27/20

CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

SHEET:

A2.16
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7

DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. FOR SIGNAGE MOUNTING HEIGHTS, LOCATIONS, AND

DETAILS, REFER TO SHEET A0.3

KEYNOTES

10.041 SIGNAGE: ROOM IDENTIFICATION

10.042 SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT

10.044 SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT ROUTE

10.161 FIRE EXTINGUISHER

NOTES

SN.01 TO BE DEEP CLEANED

SN.02 HAND CLEAN WITH BRUSH AND SEAL ALL EXISTING BRICK,

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR

SN.03 EXISTING WALLS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF BRICK, TO BE
PAINTED, REFERENCE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SN.04 POWERWASH EXISTING CONCRETE FLOORS THEN SEAL

CONCRETE
FINISHES
() FLOOR

F1 RESILIENT FLOORING: LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT)

F2 (E) CONCRETE

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:

LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:

IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 005

DATE: 01/10/23

CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100
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A2.20
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7

A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. FOR SIGNAGE MOUNTING HEIGHTS, LOCATIONS, AND
DETAILS, REFER TO SHEET A0.3

KEYNOTES

10.041 SIGNAGE: ROOM IDENTIFICATION

10.043 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM IDENTIFICATION
10.051 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM DOOR SYMBOL
10.161 FIRE EXTINGUISHER

NOTES

SN.01 EXISTING CEILING, EXISTING DUCTWORK AND EXISTING EXPOSED
CEILING CONDUIT TO BE PAINTED

SN.02 SIGN TO READ "WOMEN"

SN.03 SIGN TO READ "MEN"

SN.04 SIGN TO READ "STAFF"

SN.05 (E) FIRE EXTINGUISHER. REMOVE DURING PAINTING AND REINSTALL

SN.06 HAND CLEAN WITH BRUSH AND SEAL ALL EXISTING BRICK,
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR

SN.07 EXISTING WALLS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF BRICK, TO BE
PAINTED, REFERENCE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

FINISHES

() FLOOR

F1 RESILIENT FLOORING: LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT)
F2 (E) CONCRETE

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:

IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 006, 007,009,
& 010

CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

A2.21

DATE: 01/10/23

SHEET:
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SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE
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A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. FOR SIGNAGE MOUNTING HEIGHTS, LOCATIONS, AND
DETAILS, REFER TO SHEET A0.3

KEYNOTES

10.041 SIGNAGE: ROOM IDENTIFICATION

10.043 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM IDENTIFICATION
10.051 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM DOOR SYMBOL
10.161 FIRE EXTINGUISHER

10.051
N 40043
SN.03
BOYS ]
B SN.01 EXISTING CEILING, EXISTING DUCTWORK AND EXISTING EXPOSED
Sl CEILING CONDUIT TO BE PAINTED
SN.02 SIGN TO READ "WOMEN"
A SN.03 SIGN TO READ "MEN"
SN.04 SIGN TO READ "STAFF"
AN SN.05 HAND CLEAN WITH BRUSH AND SEAL ALL EXISTING BRICK,
SN.06 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
SN.06 (E) PRIVACY CURTAIN AT SPECIAL USE RESTROOM
SN.07 EXISTING WALLS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF BRICK, TO BE
PAINTED, REFERENCE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
] FINISHES
B () FLOOR
— A F1 RESILIENT FLOORING: LUXURY VINYL TILE (LVT)

F2 (E) CONCRETE

GIRLS

10.043

ﬂ,/ SN.02 FACILITY:
10.051

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 008 & 011
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D VEST.
10.041 KEYNOTES
/J 10.041 SIGNAGE: ROOM IDENTIFICATION
10.044 k @) O 10.042  SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT
DRESS Il 10.041 10.043 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM IDENTIFICATION
10.044  SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT ROUTE
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A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. FOR SIGNAGE MOUNTING HEIGHTS, LOCATIONS, AND
DETAILS, REFER TO SHEET A0.3

KEYNOTES

10.041 SIGNAGE: ROOM IDENTIFICATION
10.042 SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT
10.161 FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 013

DATE: 01/17/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

A2.24
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3 4 \EDryp

B4 CLASSROOM/B3 CLASSROOM OPPOSITE HAND A _DESCRIPTION DATE

1/4" = 1-0"
SN.01, TYP
[ o D
/ ¢ ] L
@2
/ GENERAL NOTES
1. EXISTING CASEWORK & BUILT IN EQUIPMENT, TO BE PROTECTED
DURING CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS
— 2. EXISTING WALL & CEILING MOUNTED WIREMOLD & EXPOSED CONDUIT
|| D TO BE PAINTED WHERE OCCURS
e e e e e et e et e e e e e e S (W 3. EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS TO BE PROTECTED DURING
H\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\ \h._,\‘\‘\‘\ CONSTRUCT|ONWHEREOCCURS
e 8 e B e e 4. EXISTING MARKERBOARDS & TACKBOARDS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
e e St e Bt e B St e e e e e CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS
— ‘ — 5. EXISTING CLOCK AND SPEAKERS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING

1 2 CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS
6. ONE WALL IN EACH ROOM TO BE ACCENT PAINT, COORDINATE
LOCATION OF ACCENT WALL WITH CLIENT

® -
W © | BRICK CLEANING

@\ 1. CLEAN ALL BRICK EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BRICK VENEER,

SHALL OCCUR ONLY ON DRY WARM DAYS
2. FOLLOW RECOMMENDED CLEANING PROCEDURES AS OUTLINED BY THE
/ \ BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (GOBRICK.COM)
3. CLEANING PROCESS SHALL START FROM TOP OF WALL AND WORK
DOWN.
4. USE CLEAN, POTABLE WATER FREE OF SALTS, DETERIOUS ACIDS,
ALKALIES, OR ORGANIC MATERIALS
\ / 5. USE ONLY LOW PRESSURE WATER FOR CLEANING; NO HIGH PRESSURE
OR ABRASIVE BLASTING SHALL BE PERMITTED. MAXIMUM PRESSURE
SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN THE BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNICAL

@ BRICK PLANTER/SEAT WALLS, BRICK SIGNAGE BASES, ETC. CLEANING

a 0 NOTES 20. TAKE SPECIAL CARE IN AREAS WHERE BRICK OR MORTAR

APPEAR CRUMBLING OR COMPROMISED. ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND
TYP OWNER OF ANY UNUSUAL SITUATION.
6. USE ONLY NON-METALLIC TOOLS IN CLEANING OPERATIONS.
7. REMOVAL OF EFFLORESCENCE SHALL BE ATTEMPTED WITH A DRY
BRUSH USING BRISTLES NOT TOO STIFF TO DAMAGE THE SURFACE OF

BS C LASS ROO M SN.02 8. ?;\IHERSEUABSS\IVT-IAI\ETIEE DRY BRUSHING IS NOT EFFECTIVE IN REMOVAL OF

C:\Users\amcginn\Documents\_Abby\Local Files\3186068000 Luther Burbank HS_Abigail.McGinn.rvt

4/5/2023 2:29:09 PM

1/4" =1'-0" EFFLORESCENCE, USE CLEANING SOLUTION. SOLUTION TO BE PROSOCO,
INC. SURE KLEAN NO. 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NON-ACIDIC, NOT
HARMFUL TO MASONRY WORK. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES AND
APPLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. TEST SMALL AREA BEFORE APPLYING TO THE ENTIRE
SURFACE.

NOTES

SN.01 WINDOW FRAMES TO BE PAINTED
SN.02 ELEVATIONS SIMILAR TO ROOMS B1-B3, B6, C1-C6, D2-D7, E2-E7,

F1-F6 & H1-H6
() WALL
W1 (E) GYPSUM WALLBOARD: PAINTED
w2 (E) ACOUSTICAL WALL TILE: PAINTED
W3 (E) WOOD PANEL: PAINTED
w4 (E) THIN BRICK VENEER
() BASE

B1 RUBBER:6"

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DATE: 09/27/20 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

AS.11

SHEET:

[N
PLEASE RECYCLE &



THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS

C:\Users\amcginn\Documents\_Abby\Local Files\3186068000 Luther Burbank HS_Abigail.McGinn.rvt

4/5/2023 2:29:10 PM

SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE

SN.03
SN.01

SN.05

SN.02 SN.02

SN.04

SN.05 SN.01 SN.01

SN.02 SN.02
B7 CLASSROOM
SN.05 SN.03 SN.01
SN.02
SN.01 SN.01

B8 CLASSROOM

SN.03

SN.01

[N
PLEASE RECYCLE &

( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 02-120957 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
ss @O FLS [ ACS [0

QA\TE: 04/12/2023 j

3186068100

5/31/23
RENEWAL

2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com

A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

—_

EXISTING CASEWORK & BUILT IN EQUIPMENT, TO BE PROTECTED
DURING CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

EXISTING WALL & CEILING MOUNTED WIREMOLD & EXPOSED CONDUIT
TO BE PAINTED WHERE OCCURS

EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS TO BE PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

EXISTING MARKERBOARDS & TACKBOARDS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

EXISTING CLOCK AND SPEAKERS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

ONE WALL IN EACH ROOM TO BE ACCENT PAINT, COORDINATE
LOCATION OF ACCENT WALL WITH CLIENT

N

w

&

o

I

BRICK CLEANING

CLEAN ALL BRICK EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BRICK VENEER,
BRICK PLANTER/SEAT WALLS, BRICK SIGNAGE BASES, ETC. CLEANING
SHALL OCCUR ONLY ON DRY WARM DAYS

FOLLOW RECOMMENDED CLEANING PROCEDURES AS OUTLINED BY THE
BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (GOBRICK.COM)

CLEANING PROCESS SHALL START FROM TOP OF WALL AND WORK
DOWN.

USE CLEAN, POTABLE WATER FREE OF SALTS, DETERIOUS ACIDS,
ALKALIES, OR ORGANIC MATERIALS

USE ONLY LOW PRESSURE WATER FOR CLEANING; NO HIGH PRESSURE
OR ABRASIVE BLASTING SHALL BE PERMITTED. MAXIMUM PRESSURE
SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN THE BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNICAL
NOTES 20. TAKE SPECIAL CARE IN AREAS WHERE BRICK OR MORTAR
APPEAR CRUMBLING OR COMPROMISED. ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND
OWNER OF ANY UNUSUAL SITUATION.

USE ONLY NON-METALLIC TOOLS IN CLEANING OPERATIONS.

REMOVAL OF EFFLORESCENCE SHALL BE ATTEMPTED WITH A DRY
BRUSH USING BRISTLES NOT TOO STIFF TO DAMAGE THE SURFACE OF
THE SUBSTRATE.

IN AREAS WHERE DRY BRUSHING IS NOT EFFECTIVE IN REMOVAL OF
EFFLORESCENCE, USE CLEANING SOLUTION. SOLUTION TO BE PROSOCO,
INC. SURE KLEAN NO. 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NON-ACIDIC, NOT
HARMFUL TO MASONRY WORK. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES AND
APPLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. TEST SMALL AREA BEFORE APPLYING TO THE ENTIRE
SURFACE.

—_

A w D

o

No

®

NOTES

SN.01 ALL EXISTING WALLS, IN EXCEPTION OF BRICK,TO BE PAINTED
SN.02 INSTALL RUBBER BASE, TYP OF ALL WALLS

SN.03 EXISTING METAL DECK TO BE PAINTED

SN.04 EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED
SN.05 EXISTING DUCTWORK TO BE PAINTED

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DATE: 01/12/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

A8.12

SHEET:



THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
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3186068100

5/31/23
RENEWAL

2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com

A DESCRIPTION DATE

SN.04,TYP

SN.01

B9-A CLASSROOM

GENERAL NOTES

—_

EXISTING CASEWORK & BUILT IN EQUIPMENT, TO BE PROTECTED
DURING CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

EXISTING WALL & CEILING MOUNTED WIREMOLD & EXPOSED CONDUIT
TO BE PAINTED WHERE OCCURS

EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS TO BE PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

EXISTING MARKERBOARDS & TACKBOARDS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

EXISTING CLOCK AND SPEAKERS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

ONE WALL IN EACH ROOM TO BE ACCENT PAINT, COORDINATE
LOCATION OF ACCENT WALL WITH CLIENT

N

w

&

o

I

BRICK CLEANING

CLEAN ALL BRICK EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BRICK VENEER,
BRICK PLANTER/SEAT WALLS, BRICK SIGNAGE BASES, ETC. CLEANING
SHALL OCCUR ONLY ON DRY WARM DAYS

FOLLOW RECOMMENDED CLEANING PROCEDURES AS OUTLINED BY THE
BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (GOBRICK.COM)

CLEANING PROCESS SHALL START FROM TOP OF WALL AND WORK
DOWN.

USE CLEAN, POTABLE WATER FREE OF SALTS, DETERIOUS ACIDS,
ALKALIES, OR ORGANIC MATERIALS

USE ONLY LOW PRESSURE WATER FOR CLEANING; NO HIGH PRESSURE
OR ABRASIVE BLASTING SHALL BE PERMITTED. MAXIMUM PRESSURE
SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN THE BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNICAL
NOTES 20. TAKE SPECIAL CARE IN AREAS WHERE BRICK OR MORTAR
APPEAR CRUMBLING OR COMPROMISED. ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND
OWNER OF ANY UNUSUAL SITUATION.

USE ONLY NON-METALLIC TOOLS IN CLEANING OPERATIONS.

REMOVAL OF EFFLORESCENCE SHALL BE ATTEMPTED WITH A DRY
BRUSH USING BRISTLES NOT TOO STIFF TO DAMAGE THE SURFACE OF
THE SUBSTRATE.

IN AREAS WHERE DRY BRUSHING IS NOT EFFECTIVE IN REMOVAL OF
EFFLORESCENCE, USE CLEANING SOLUTION. SOLUTION TO BE PROSOCO,
INC. SURE KLEAN NO. 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NON-ACIDIC, NOT
HARMFUL TO MASONRY WORK. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES AND
APPLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. TEST SMALL AREA BEFORE APPLYING TO THE ENTIRE
SURFACE.

—_

A w DN

o

No

®

[N
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NOTES

SN.01 ALL EXISTING WALLS, IN EXCEPTION OF BRICK,TO BE PAINTED
SN.02 INSTALL RUBBER BASE, TYP OF ALL WALLS

SN.03 EXISTING METAL DECK TO BE PAINTED

SN.04 EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED
SN.05 EXISTING DUCTWORK TO BE PAINTED

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DATE: 02/01/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

AB.13

SHEET:



THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
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3186068100

5/31/23
RENEWAL

2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com

A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. EXISTING CASEWORK & BUILT IN EQUIPMENT, TO BE PROTECTED
DURING CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

2. EXISTING WALL & CEILING MOUNTED WIREMOLD & EXPOSED CONDUIT
TO BE PAINTED WHERE OCCURS

3. EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS TO BE PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

4. EXISTING MARKERBOARDS & TACKBOARDS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

5. EXISTING CLOCK AND SPEAKERS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

6. ONE WALL IN EACH ROOM TO BE ACCENT PAINT, COORDINATE
LOCATION OF ACCENT WALL WITH CLIENT

BRICK CLEANING

CLEAN ALL BRICK EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BRICK VENEER,
BRICK PLANTER/SEAT WALLS, BRICK SIGNAGE BASES, ETC. CLEANING
SHALL OCCUR ONLY ON DRY WARM DAYS

FOLLOW RECOMMENDED CLEANING PROCEDURES AS OUTLINED BY THE
BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (GOBRICK.COM)

CLEANING PROCESS SHALL START FROM TOP OF WALL AND WORK
DOWN.

USE CLEAN, POTABLE WATER FREE OF SALTS, DETERIOUS ACIDS,
ALKALIES, OR ORGANIC MATERIALS

USE ONLY LOW PRESSURE WATER FOR CLEANING; NO HIGH PRESSURE
OR ABRASIVE BLASTING SHALL BE PERMITTED. MAXIMUM PRESSURE
SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN THE BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNICAL
NOTES 20. TAKE SPECIAL CARE IN AREAS WHERE BRICK OR MORTAR
APPEAR CRUMBLING OR COMPROMISED. ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND
OWNER OF ANY UNUSUAL SITUATION.

USE ONLY NON-METALLIC TOOLS IN CLEANING OPERATIONS.

REMOVAL OF EFFLORESCENCE SHALL BE ATTEMPTED WITH A DRY
BRUSH USING BRISTLES NOT TOO STIFF TO DAMAGE THE SURFACE OF
THE SUBSTRATE.

IN AREAS WHERE DRY BRUSHING IS NOT EFFECTIVE IN REMOVAL OF
EFFLORESCENCE, USE CLEANING SOLUTION. SOLUTION TO BE PROSOCO,
INC. SURE KLEAN NO. 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NON-ACIDIC, NOT
HARMFUL TO MASONRY WORK. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES AND
APPLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. TEST SMALL AREA BEFORE APPLYING TO THE ENTIRE
SURFACE.

—_

A w DN

o

No

®

NOTES

SN.01 ALL EXISTING WALLS, IN EXCEPTION OF BRICK,TO BE PAINTED
SN.02 INSTALL RUBBER BASE, TYP OF ALL WALLS

SN.03 EXISTING METAL DECK TO BE PAINTED

SN.04 EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED
SN.05 EXISTING DUCTWORK TO BE PAINTED

SN.06 SIM TO CLASSROOM E09

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DATE: 02/01/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

A8.14

SHEET:



THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
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3186068100

5/31/23
RENEWAL

2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com

A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

—_

EXISTING CASEWORK & BUILT IN EQUIPMENT, TO BE PROTECTED

DURING CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

2. EXISTING WALL & CEILING MOUNTED WIREMOLD & EXPOSED CONDUIT
TO BE PAINTED WHERE OCCURS

3. EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS TO BE PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

4. EXISTING MARKERBOARDS & TACKBOARDS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

5. EXISTING CLOCK AND SPEAKERS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

6. ONE WALL IN EACH ROOM TO BE ACCENT PAINT, COORDINATE

LOCATION OF ACCENT WALL WITH CLIENT

BRICK CLEANING

1. CLEAN ALL BRICK EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BRICK VENEER,
BRICK PLANTER/SEAT WALLS, BRICK SIGNAGE BASES, ETC. CLEANING
SHALL OCCUR ONLY ON DRY WARM DAYS

2. FOLLOW RECOMMENDED CLEANING PROCEDURES AS OUTLINED BY THE
BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (GOBRICK.COM)

3. CLEANING PROCESS SHALL START FROM TOP OF WALL AND WORK
DOWN.

4. USE CLEAN, POTABLE WATER FREE OF SALTS, DETERIOUS ACIDS,
ALKALIES, OR ORGANIC MATERIALS

5. USE ONLY LOW PRESSURE WATER FOR CLEANING; NO HIGH PRESSURE

OR ABRASIVE BLASTING SHALL BE PERMITTED. MAXIMUM PRESSURE

SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN THE BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNICAL

NOTES 20. TAKE SPECIAL CARE IN AREAS WHERE BRICK OR MORTAR

APPEAR CRUMBLING OR COMPROMISED. ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND

OWNER OF ANY UNUSUAL SITUATION.

USE ONLY NON-METALLIC TOOLS IN CLEANING OPERATIONS.

REMOVAL OF EFFLORESCENCE SHALL BE ATTEMPTED WITH A DRY

BRUSH USING BRISTLES NOT TOO STIFF TO DAMAGE THE SURFACE OF

THE SUBSTRATE.

8. IN AREAS WHERE DRY BRUSHING IS NOT EFFECTIVE IN REMOVAL OF
EFFLORESCENCE, USE CLEANING SOLUTION. SOLUTION TO BE PROSOCO,
INC. SURE KLEAN NO. 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NON-ACIDIC, NOT
HARMFUL TO MASONRY WORK. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES AND
APPLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. TEST SMALL AREA BEFORE APPLYING TO THE ENTIRE
SURFACE.

No

NOTES

SN.01 ALL EXISTING WALLS, IN EXCEPTION OF BRICK,TO BE PAINTED
SN.02 INSTALL RUBBER BASE, TYP OF ALL WALLS

SN.03 EXISTING METAL DECK TO BE PAINTED

SN.04 EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED
SN.05 EXISTING DUCTWORK TO BE PAINTED

SN.06 EXISTING WINDOW FRAMES TO BE PAINTED

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DATE: 02/02/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

A8.15

SHEET:
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3186068100

5/31/23
RENEWAL

2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com

////////////// 4
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A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. EXISTING CASEWORK & BUILT IN EQUIPMENT, TO BE PROTECTED
DURING CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

2. EXISTING WALL & CEILING MOUNTED WIREMOLD & EXPOSED CONDUIT
TO BE PAINTED WHERE OCCURS

3. EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS TO BE PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

4. EXISTING MARKERBOARDS & TACKBOARDS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING

CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

5. EXISTING CLOCK AND SPEAKERS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

6. ONE WALL IN EACH ROOM TO BE ACCENT PAINT, COORDINATE
LOCATION OF ACCENT WALL WITH CLIENT

BRICK CLEANING

1. CLEAN ALL BRICK EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BRICK VENEER,
BRICK PLANTER/SEAT WALLS, BRICK SIGNAGE BASES, ETC. CLEANING
SHALL OCCUR ONLY ON DRY WARM DAYS

2. FOLLOW RECOMMENDED CLEANING PROCEDURES AS OUTLINED BY THE

BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (GOBRICK.COM)

3. CLEANING PROCESS SHALL START FROM TOP OF WALL AND WORK
DOWN.

4. USE CLEAN, POTABLE WATER FREE OF SALTS, DETERIOUS ACIDS,
ALKALIES, OR ORGANIC MATERIALS

5. USE ONLY LOW PRESSURE WATER FOR CLEANING; NO HIGH PRESSURE
OR ABRASIVE BLASTING SHALL BE PERMITTED. MAXIMUM PRESSURE

SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN THE BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNICAL

NOTES 20. TAKE SPECIAL CARE IN AREAS WHERE BRICK OR MORTAR
APPEAR CRUMBLING OR COMPROMISED. ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND
OWNER OF ANY UNUSUAL SITUATION.

6. USE ONLY NON-METALLIC TOOLS IN CLEANING OPERATIONS.

7. REMOVAL OF EFFLORESCENCE SHALL BE ATTEMPTED WITH A DRY
BRUSH USING BRISTLES NOT TOO STIFF TO DAMAGE THE SURFACE OF
THE SUBSTRATE.

8. IN AREAS WHERE DRY BRUSHING IS NOT EFFECTIVE IN REMOVAL OF

EFFLORESCENCE, USE CLEANING SOLUTION. SOLUTION TO BE PROSOCO,

INC. SURE KLEAN NO. 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NON-ACIDIC, NOT

HARMFUL TO MASONRY WORK. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES AND

APPLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. TEST SMALL AREA BEFORE APPLYING TO THE ENTIRE
SURFACE.

NOTES

SN.01 ALL EXISTING WALLS, IN EXCEPTION OF BRICK,TO BE PAINTED
SN.02 INSTALL RUBBER BASE, TYP OF ALL WALLS

SN.03 EXISTING METAL DECK TO BE PAINTED

SN.04 INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED

SN.05 NOT USED

SN.06 EXISTING DUCTWORK TO BE PAINTED

SN.07 EXISTING CERAMIC TILE TO BE DEEP CLEANED

SN.08 EXISTING WINDOW FRAMES TO BE PAINTED

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DATE: 01/20/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

AB.16

SHEET:



THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
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5/31/23
RENEWAL

2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com

////////////// 4

7

A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. EXISTING CASEWORK & BUILT IN EQUIPMENT, TO BE PROTECTED
DURING CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

2. EXISTING WALL & CEILING MOUNTED WIREMOLD & EXPOSED CONDUIT
TO BE PAINTED WHERE OCCURS

3. EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS TO BE PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

4. EXISTING MARKERBOARDS & TACKBOARDS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING

CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

5. EXISTING CLOCK AND SPEAKERS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

6. ONE WALL IN EACH ROOM TO BE ACCENT PAINT, COORDINATE
LOCATION OF ACCENT WALL WITH CLIENT

BRICK CLEANING

1. CLEAN ALL BRICK EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BRICK VENEER,
BRICK PLANTER/SEAT WALLS, BRICK SIGNAGE BASES, ETC. CLEANING
SHALL OCCUR ONLY ON DRY WARM DAYS

2. FOLLOW RECOMMENDED CLEANING PROCEDURES AS OUTLINED BY THE

BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (GOBRICK.COM)

3. CLEANING PROCESS SHALL START FROM TOP OF WALL AND WORK
DOWN.

4. USE CLEAN, POTABLE WATER FREE OF SALTS, DETERIOUS ACIDS,
ALKALIES, OR ORGANIC MATERIALS

5. USE ONLY LOW PRESSURE WATER FOR CLEANING; NO HIGH PRESSURE
OR ABRASIVE BLASTING SHALL BE PERMITTED. MAXIMUM PRESSURE

SHALL BE DESCRIBED IN THE BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNICAL

NOTES 20. TAKE SPECIAL CARE IN AREAS WHERE BRICK OR MORTAR
APPEAR CRUMBLING OR COMPROMISED. ALERT THE ARCHITECT AND
OWNER OF ANY UNUSUAL SITUATION.

6. USE ONLY NON-METALLIC TOOLS IN CLEANING OPERATIONS.

7. REMOVAL OF EFFLORESCENCE SHALL BE ATTEMPTED WITH A DRY
BRUSH USING BRISTLES NOT TOO STIFF TO DAMAGE THE SURFACE OF
THE SUBSTRATE.

8. IN AREAS WHERE DRY BRUSHING IS NOT EFFECTIVE IN REMOVAL OF

EFFLORESCENCE, USE CLEANING SOLUTION. SOLUTION TO BE PROSOCO,

INC. SURE KLEAN NO. 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NON-ACIDIC, NOT

HARMFUL TO MASONRY WORK. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES AND

APPLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. TEST SMALL AREA BEFORE APPLYING TO THE ENTIRE
SURFACE.

NOTES

SN.01 ALL EXISTING WALLS, IN EXCEPTION OF BRICK,TO BE PAINTED
SN.02 INSTALL RUBBER BASE, TYP OF ALL WALLS

SN.03 EXISTING METAL DECK & CEILING TO BE PAINTED

SN.04 INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED

SN.05 EXISTING DUCTWORK TO BE PAINTED

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DATE: 01/20/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

ABAT

SHEET:
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3186068100

5/31/23
RENEWAL

2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com

A DESCRIPTION DATE

GENERAL NOTES

1. EXISTING CASEWORK & BUILT IN EQUIPMENT, TO BE PROTECTED
DURING CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

2. EXISTING WALL & CEILING MOUNTED WIREMOLD & EXPOSED CONDUIT
TO BE PAINTED WHERE OCCURS

3. EXISTING CEILING MOUNTED PROJECTORS TO BE PROTECTED DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

4. EXISTING MARKERBOARDS & TACKBOARDS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

5. EXISTING CLOCK AND SPEAKERS TO REMAIN, PROTECT DURING
CONSTRUCTION WHERE OCCURS

6. ONE WALL IN EACH ROOM TO BE ACCENT PAINT, COORDINATE
LOCATION OF ACCENT WALL WITH CLIENT

BRICK CLEANING

1. CLEAN ALL BRICK EXTERIOR SURFACES, INCLUDING BRICK VENEER,
BRICK PLANTER/SEAT WALLS, BRICK SIGNAGE BASES, ETC. CLEANING
SHALL OCCUR ONLY ON DRY WARM DAYS

2. FOLLOW RECOMMENDED CLEANING PROCEDURES AS OUTLINED BY THE
BRICK INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION (GOBRICK.COM)

3. CLEANING PROCESS SHALL START FROM TOP OF WALL AND WORK
DOWN.

-4. —USE CLEAN, POTABLE WATER FREE OF SALTS, DETERIOUS ACIDS, —

NOTES, OR ORGANIC MATERIALS

( LOW PRESSURE WATER FOR CLEANING; NO HIGH PRESSURE
OR ABRASIVE BLASTING SHALL BE PERMITTED. MAXIMUM PRESSURE

SN.O1H/ALL EXISTING WALLS TO BE PAINTED jSTRY ASSOCIATION TECHNICAL

SN.02 INSTALL RUBBER BASE, TYP OF ALL WALLSRE BRICK OR MORTAR
SN.O3pfEXISTING CEILING TILES & T-BAR GRID TO BE PAINTEDH|ITECT AND
SN.04,yINTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE PAINTED

6. USE ONLY NON-METALLIC TOOLS IN CLEANING OPERATIONS.

7. REMOVAL OF EFFLORESCENCE SHALL BE ATTEMPTED WITH A DRY
BRUSH USING BRISTLES NOT TOO STIFF TO DAMAGE THE SURFACE OF
THE SUBSTRATE.

8. IN AREAS WHERE DRY BRUSHING IS NOT EFFECTIVE IN REMOVAL OF
EFFLORESCENCE, USE CLEANING SOLUTION. SOLUTION TO BE PROSOCO,
INC. SURE KLEAN NO. 600 OR APPROVED EQUAL. NON-ACIDIC, NOT
HARMFUL TO MASONRY WORK. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES AND
APPLY IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
INSTRUCTIONS. TEST SMALL AREA BEFORE APPLYING TO THE ENTIRE
SURFACE.

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DATE: 01/20/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

A8.18

SHEET:



DOOR SCHEDULE LEGEND (/5 2ENTECATION STAYE. N

APP: 02-120957 INC:

THE LINE SHOWN ABOVE IS
EXACTLY ONE INCH LONG AT THIS
SHEETS ORIGINAL PAGE SIZE

C:\Users\amcginn\Documents\_Abby\Local Files\3186068000 Luther Burbank HS_Abigail.McGinn.rvt

4/5/2023 2:29:23 PM

DOORS FRAMES DOOR Ay -
RATING HDWR | FRAME | FRAME H.M. HOLLOW METAL ss [ FLs [0 Acs O
BLDG NO SIZE TYPE MAT. FIN. (MIN.) | GLASS |GROUP| TYPE FIN. HEAD | JAMB |THRSH.|NOTES QA\TE; 04/12/2023 j
BUILDING 4 | B7 30" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 4 | B8 30" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 4 | B9 30" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 4 | B10 30" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING5 | F7 PR 3'-4" x 6'-8" B HM PT - S.G. 1 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 FINISH
BUILDING 5 | F9A PR 34" x 6-8" B HM PT - S.G. 1 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 PT. PAINT
BUILDING 5 | F9B PR 34" x 6-8" B HM PT - S.G. 1 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113
BUILDING 6 | C4 32" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING6 | C5 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING6 | C6 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 7 | D5 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY GLASS
BUILDING 7 | D6 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING7 | D7 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY - NO GLAZING
BUILDING 7 | E5 32" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY S.G. SAFETY GLAZING
BUILDING 7 | E6 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 7 | E7 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 8 | F4 32" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 8 | F5 32" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 8 | F6 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING9 | C1 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING9 | C2 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING9 | C3 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY TN A~ AL 1
BUILDING 10| D2 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY HIMI ArrcniteCr s
BUILDING 10| D3 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 10| D4 32" X 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 10| E2 32" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A113 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY
BUILDING 10| E3 32" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY DOO R TYP ES 3186068100
BUILDING 10| E4 32" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY 5131123
BUILDING 11| F1 32" x6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY PAIR, WHERE g8 PAIR, WHERE RENEWAL
BUILDING 11| F2 32" x 6-8" (E) (E) PT - - 2 (E) PT (E) (E) 4/A1.13 |NEW THRESHOLD ONLY / OCCURS T OCCURS 2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100,
BUILDING 11] F3 32" x 6-8" E E PT - - 2 E PT E E 4/A1.13_|NEW THRESHOLD ONLY B N ~#=""71 5LAZING TO BE ng;’;’v;ggg ?ﬁ@‘fﬂiil\fchiteots com
| W f TEMPERED PER CBC : :
T B%'('SETSF\Q(%%'\SL 5 . | 2406.1 AND 2406.4.
O/ | o A | GLAZING NOT
6" | WHERE OCCURS & o | PERMITTED IN
&t | I I | DOORS THAT A DESCRIPTION DATE

B — | LOW LOUVER, | EXCEED 45 MIN.

| | | AS SCHEDULED ; | o | RATING

| ] | " |

S [ (S J A\ (S ]

DOOR FRAME TYPES

DOOR WIDTH

DOOR HEIGHT

}

TYPE 1

DOOR NOTES

DR.01 UNDER CUT DOOR 3/4" FOR VENTILATION.
DR.02 HOLD OPEN DEVICE, FIRE ALARM ACTIVATED.

DR.03 COORDINATE DOOR FRAME WITH CERAMIC TILE WAINSCOTT. GENERAL NOTES

DR.04 LOUVER AT TOP OF DOOR: W" x H".

DR.05 LOUVER AT BOTTOM OF DOOR: W x H". 1. PROVIDE DOUBLE PANE INSULATING GLASS AT EXTERIOR
DR.06 HORIZONTAL BLINDS AT VISION LITE. DOORS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DR.07 DOOR IS PART OF STOREFRONT/CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE.

DR.08 PAINT "FIRE RISER ROOM" IN 4" TALL RED LETTERS AT 5-0" A.F.F. TO TOP OF HIGHEST LETTERS

DR.09 PAINT "FIRE CONTROL ROOM" IN 4" TALL RED LETTERS AT 50" A.F.F. TO TOP OF HIGHEST LETTERS

DR.10 3.7" MAX. TO BOTTOM EDGE OF VISIBLE GLAZING

DOOR CODE COMPLIANCE

1 ALL RATED DOORS TO BE POSITIVE LATCHING AND SELF-CLOSING
2 FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 716.2.9 OF THE
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE.
3 ALL FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH AN APPROVED SMOKE GASKET. INSTALL TO
PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS SEAL WHERE THE DOOR MEETS THE STOP ON THE HEAD AND BOTH JAMBS.
4 EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
5 FIRE RATED DOOR FRAMES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO INSPECTING
AUTHORITIES.
6 INSTALL FLOOR STOPS IN LOCATION NOT TO CAUSE TRIPPING HAZARD IN PATH OF TRAVEL, 4" MAX NOTES
FROM WALL.
7 FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED LABEL OR LISTING MARK INDICATING THE FIRE PROTECTION SN.O1 SMOOTH UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE
RATING WHICH IS PERMANENTLY AFFIXED AT THE FACTORY WHERE FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY ARE 10" MIGH ON PUSH SIDE OF DOOR
DONE.

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
DOOR SCHEDULE

DATE: 09/27/20 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100

A9.11

SHEET:

[N
PLEASE RECYCLE &
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AGENCY (IDENTIFICATION STAMP\
APPROVAL DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
MEP COMPONENT ANCHORAGE NOTE MECHANICAL LEGEND MECHANICAL LEGEND contd APP: 02-120957 INC:
REVIEWED FOR
SYMBOL ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION SYMBOL ABBREVIATION DESCRIPTION ss @ FLs @ Acs [0
ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED AND INSTALLED PER QATE: 04/12/2023 j
THE DETAILS ON THE DSA APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE FOLLOWING COMPONENTS SHALL ABV ABOVE HTG HEATING
BE ANCHORED OR BRACED TO MEET THE FORCE AND DISPLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED IN THE
2019 CBC SECTIONS 1617A.1.18 THROUGH 1617A.1.26 AND ASCE 7-16 CHAPTERS 13, 26 AND 30: ABC ABOVE CEILING KW KILOWATTS
AF ABOVE FLOOR KWH KILOWATT HOUR
1. ALL PERMANENT EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS. AC AIR CONDITIONING LDB LEAVING DRY BULB IN DEGREES FAHRENHEIT
2. TEMPORARY, MOVABLE OR MOBILE EQUIPMENT THAT IS PERMANENTLY ATTACHED (e.g. HARD APD AIR PRESSURE DROP, INCHES WATER COLUMN LWB LEAVING WET BULB IN DEGREES FAHRENHEIT
WIRED) TO THE BUILDING UTILITY SERVICES SUCH AS ELECTRICITY, GAS OR WATER.
"PERMANENTLY ATTACHED” SHALL INCLUDE ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS EXCEPT PLUGS FOR AB ANCHOR BOLT LRA LOCKED ROTOR AMPERES
110,/220 VOLT RECEPTACLES HAVING A FLEXIBLE CABLE. BHP BRAKE HORSE POWER MFR MANUFACTURER
3. TEMPORARY, MOVABLE OR MOB|LE EQU|PMENT WH|CH |S HEAV|ER THAN 400 POUNDS OR HAS BTU(H) BR|T|SH THERMAL UN|TS (PER HOUR) MAX MAX|MUM
A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED 4 FEET OR MORE ABOVE THE ADJACENT FLOOR OR ROOF LEVEL
THAT DIRECTLY SUPPORT THE COMPONENT IS REQUIRED TO BE RESTRAINED IN A MANNER CLG CEILING MIN MINIMUM
APPROVED BY DSA. CLR CLEAR (N) NEW
CONC CONCRETE — PIPE DROP
THE FOLLOWING MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO THE -
STRUCTURE BUT NEED NOT DEMONSTRATE DESIGN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REFERENCES NOTED ABOVE. cD CONDENSATE DRAIN © PIPE RISE
THESE COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS PROVIDED BETWEEN THE COMPONENT AND COND CONDENSER ) POC POINT OF CONNECTION
ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND CONDUIT. FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS MUST ALLOW MOVEMENT IN BOTH CONN CONNECT OR CONNECTION LBS POUNDS
TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL DIRECTIONS: CONT CONTINUATION PSI (6) (A) POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH (GAUGE) (ABSOLUTE)
A. COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 POUNDS AND HAVING A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED 4 f CFM CUBIC FEET OF AIR FLOW PER MINUTE PD PRESSURE DROP
FEET OR LESS ABOVE THE ADJACENT FLOOR OR ROOF LEVEL THAT DIRECTLY SUPPORT THE 'F DEGREES FAHRENHEIT RG RG REFRIGERANT GAS PIPING
COMPONENT.
B. COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 POUNDS, OR IN THE CASE OF DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS, ¢ DIA DIAMETER , PHASE RS RS REFRIGERANT SUCTION PIPING HMC A ht r
LESS THAN 5 POUNDS PER FOOT, WHICH ARE SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF OR FLOOR OR HUNG DN DOWN RL RL REFRIGERANT LIQUID PIPING renitects
FROM A WALL. DR DRAIN RPM REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE
DB DRY BULB (DEGREES FAHRENHEIT
THE ANCHORAGE OF ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING COMPONENTS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ( ) RLA RUNNING LOAD AMPERES 3186068100
THE APPROVAL OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OR STRUCTURAL EL ELEVATION SM SHEET METAL
ENGINEER DELEGATED RESPONSIBILITY AND ACCEPTANCE BY DSA. THE PROJECT INSPECTOR WILL VERIFY ENT ENTERING o SQFT, FT2 SQUARE FEET
XI;R(’)I\I—;E ;E&T” Isé_h;_Eﬁ_Cr)gPONENTS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE BEEN ANCHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EDB ENTERING DRY BULB SQIN, IN2 SQUARE INCHES CTT CAPTOL AVE SUTE 106, 1:
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchltects.com!
EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE SPD STATIC PRESSURE DROP
EWB ENTERING WET BULB SA SUPPLY AIR ISSUE
EVAP EVAPORATOR SF SUPFLY FAN DESCRIPTION DATE
A
PIPING, DUCTWORK & ELECTRICAL EC EVAPORATIVE COOLER OF T THERMOSTAT, “X" INDICATES DEVICE CONTROLLED
(E), EXIST EXISTING MBH THOUSAND BRITISH THERMAL UNITS PER HOUR
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM BRACING NOTE ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE P TOTAL PRESSURE
FPM FEET PER MINUTE TSP TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE
PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE BRACED TO COMPLY WITH THE FORCES FIN FINISH TYP TYPICAL
AND DISPLACEMENTS PRESCRIBED IN ASCE 7—16 SECTION 13.3 AS DEFINED IN ASCE 7—16 SECTION 13.6.5
1
13.6.6, 13.6.7, 13.6.8; AND 2019 CBC, SECTIONS 1617A.1.24, 1617A.1.25 AND 1617A.1.26. bt FC FLEXIBLE CONNECTION WPD WATER PRESSURE DROP
FLR FLOOR W WATTS
THE METHOD OF SHOWING BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS TO THE STRUCTURE FOR THE IDENTIFIED DISTRIBUTION FA FROM ABOVE wi WEIGHT
SYSTEM ARE AS NOTED BELOW. WHEN BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS ARE BASED ON PREAPPROVED FB FROM BELOW WB WET BULB
INSTALLATION GUIDE (e.g., HCAi OPM FOR 2013 CBC OR LATER), COPIES OF THE BRACING SYSTEM FLA FULL LOAD AMPS
INSTALLATION GUIDE OR MANUAL SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOBSITE PRIOR TO THE START OF AND DURING
THE HANGING AND BRACING OF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL
VERIFY THE ADEQUACY OF THE STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT THE HANGER AND BRACE LOADS.
MECHANICAL PIPING (MP), MECHANICAL DUCTS (MD), PLUMBING PIPING (PP), ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEMS (E):
MPO MDO PPO EO  OPTION 1: DETAILED ON THE APPROVED DRAWINGS WITH PROJECT SPECIFIC NOTES SPLIT SYSTEM HEAT PUMP UNIT SCHEDULE
AND DETAILS.
» » ELECTRICAL DATA » » SENSIBLE TOTAL TOTAL REFRIG. PIPE ELECTRICAL DATA
( ) UNIT SERVES eV I — b5 MOUNTING UNIT MonEL NG COOLING | COOLING | HEATING o SEER | HSPF 7| Mountig | conTROL | wores
MPR MDX PPO EO  OPTION 2: SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE HCAi PRE—APPROVAL (OPM # - - - | pETAL ' cAPACITY | capaciTy | caPacITY EER) |(coP) - | DpETAL DIAGRAM
#0043—13, (INDOOR UNIT) W.G.)| VOLT/PH | A|WATTS|(LBS.) (OUTDOOR UNIT) (MBH) (MBH) (MBH) oiA) | ©ia) | VOLT/PH | MCA |MOCP (LBS.)

/sHPI\ | sTUDENT sTORE (1) /SHPO\ . . 19.8 | 1.2 /5 (3
o1 PkA-A18LA | 455 | N/A | 2081 o0 35 | 30 ) T/ PUZ—A18NKA7 18.0 19.0 22.0 5/8" | 1/4 208/1 mo | 28 |00 ]| 1 0 .0 OO

MECH ANI C AL GENER AL N OTES NOTES: @ PROVIDE ALL INDOOR UNITS WITH THERMOSTAT, HARD WIRED, WALL MOUNTED. @ PROVIDE 208V, 1 PH. TO THE OUTDOOR UNIT; 208V, 1PH. BETWEEN OUTDOOR UNIT & INDOOR UNIT;
@ COOLING CAPACITY RATED AT 80 DEGREES F DB / 67 DEGREES F WB 24V CONTROL WIRING BETWEEN OUTDOOR UNIT & INDOOR UNIT.
INDOOR AIR AND 95 DEGREES F DB / 75 DEGREES F WB OUTDOOR AIR.

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES, SPECIFICATIONS, LOCAL ORDINANCES

AND INDUSTRY STANDARDS.
2. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF ALL (E) EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK, DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS AND

GRILLES. NOTIFY ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN (E) SYSTEMS AND

2-STAGE CONDENSING UNIT SCHEDULE
3. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT AND ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF, FLOORS AND

WALLS WITH ARCHITECTURAL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.  CARRIER" TOTAL REFRIG. PIPE ELECTRICAL DATA PR E—

UNIT SERVES MODEL NOM. COOLING COMPRESSOR IEER WT. |OPER. WT MOUNTING CONTROL NOTES

4. COORDINATE EXACT SIZE AND ROUTING OF DUCTWORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, STRUCTURE NO. TONS|  CAP. (;i) (D'}k) VOLT/PH °°NF'3_- AFA“ mca |[mocp| EER |, Bs) | wBS)) DETAIL DIAGRAM

AND EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. (MBH) : : RLA | LRA

26.9/]18.6
MECH. 15.9 5&6

5. SEE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR EXACT LOCATION OF ALL CEILING @ MOO1 38APD 70 7374 (2) 2-1/81(2) 7/8 460/3 (4) 40 129.5| 150 | 3°0 |2755] 3.815 @ @@@@

DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS AND GRILLES. 179] /125 '
6. FURNISH AND INSTALL MANUAL AIR DAMPERS AT ALL DUCT BRANCH TAKEOFFS TO A SINGLE NOTES:

SUPPLY DUFFUSER. @ SENSIBLE AND TOTAL COOLING CAPACITY ARE AT 105 DEG. F AMBIENT OUTDOOR CONDITIONS.
7.  FLEXIBLE DUCTWORK CONNECTIONS TO CEILING DIFFUSERS ARE LIMITED TO 5 MAXIMUM LENGTH. @ PROVIDE ALL REFRIGERANT PIPING AND ALL ACCESSORIES BETWEEN CONDENSING UNIT AND DX COIL.

PROVIDE WITH EXPANDED METAL CONDENSER COIL GUARDS.

8.  ALL DUCTWORK, CEILING DIFFUSERS/REGISTERS/GRILLES, EQUIPMENT, PIPING ETC., ARE NEW @

U.O.N. (SHOWN HEAVY). (E) DUCTWORK, PIPING ETC. IS SHOWN LIGHT. SEE LEGEND. @ CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE ACTUAL REFRIGERANT LINE ROUTING AND LENGTHS OF RUNS AS INDICATED ON THE COORDINATED LAYOUT

DRAWINGS SUBMITTAL WITH THE REFRIGERANT PIPING REQUIREMENTS OF THE MANUFACTURER OF TEH SUBMITTED FURNACES AND CONDENSING

9. (E) DUCTWORK AND ITEMS TO BE REMOVED ARE SHOWN CROSSED ("X") OUT, SEE LEGEND, UNITS, AND SHALL MAKE ANY ADJUSTMENTS IN LINE SIZE NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS. ADDITIONALLY,

COORDINATE CLOSELY WITH (N) DUCTWORK AND P.0.C.'S SHOWN. ALL OTHER (E) DUCTWORK, REVIEW SUCTION RISERS WITH THE MANUFACTURER AND PROVIDE DOUBLE SUCTION RISERS IF RECOMMENDED FOR PROPER OIL RETURN. i

ETC. TO REMAIN. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SEPARATE SUBMITTAL FOR ENGINEER'S REVIEW OF CONFORMANCE WITH THESE REQUIREMENTS. DATE SiGNED: 43123
10. WHERE INLET DUCT DIAMETER AND DIFFUSER NECK SIZE ARE THE SAME (l.E. 9" DIA. & 9x9)

CONTRACTOR SHALL OVERSIZE THE SHEET METAL PLENUM TO ACCOMODATE THE ROUND DUCT

CONNECTION.
11.  THERMOSTAT TO BE INSTALLED AT 46" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR (TOP OF THERMOSTAT), DO NOT

INSTALL THERMOSTAT OVER CASEWORK OR SHELVING OVER 24" IN DEPTH & 34" IN HEIGHT. REFER OUTSIDE AIR FAN SCHEDULE e a0

TO CBC SECTION 11B—308 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. eI eeoIEoTNG.

"GREENHECK” SP OPER.
INTERLOCK CONTROL
UNIT SERVES MODEL NO. CFM | (IN. DUTY STYLE RPM WATTS| VOLT/PH WT. NOTES
U.N.O. W.G.) LBs.)| TO RUN WITH |  DIAGRAM

/oar\ | STUDENT sToRE "Sep” )
1001 RF8—120EC 0 | 04 S IL 2500 6.9 120/1 20 SHPI—1 .0 @@@

DUTY: S- SUPPLY
STYLE: IL— INLINE

NOTES:
@ PROVIDE W/ MANUF'S 2" THICK MERV-13 FILTER.

@ PROVIDE WITH MANUFACTURER'S BACKDRAFT DAMPER.
@ PROVIDE WITH FACTORY SOLID STATE SPEED CONTROLLER.

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
HVAC LEGENDS, NOTES, AND SCHEDULES

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE: 01/25/23 CLIENT PROJNO: 3156068100

M0.01

SHEET:
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SHEET NOTES

FOR CLARITY, SHPI/SHPO REFRIGERANT PIPING SETS ARE
SHOWN AS SINGLE LINE. EACH "SET” INCLUDES RL, RS, AND
CONTROL CONDUIT.

EXISTING ELEVATED CONCRETE SLABS FOR THIS BUILDING
CONTAIN HIGHLY STRESSED POST—TENSIONED TENDONS.
DAMAGING THESE TENDONS IN ANY WAY COULD CAUSE
SERIOUS FAILURE OF THE ROOF OR FLOOR RESULTING IN
SEVERE DAMAGE TO ALL OBSTRUCTIONS. SPECIAL CARE PER
THESE NOTES IS REQUIRED TO AVOID DAMAGING THESE
TENDONS

2.1. ANY OPENINGS TO BE CORE-DRILLED OR SAWCUT IN

CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE INVESTIGATED AS IN NOTE 2.2
BELOW. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 3" BETWEEN TENDONS
AND EDGE OF CORE.

2.2. WHERE DRILLED—IN POST—INSTALLED ANCHORS ARE TO BE

USED, THE AREA SURROUNDING EACH ANCHOR MUST BE
INVESTIGATED BY NON-DESTRUCTIVE METHODS TO
ACCURATELY LOCATE ALL TENDONS BEFORE DRILLING.
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 2" BETWEEN TENDONS
AND ANCHORS.

2.3. WHERE POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS WITH GREATER THAN

Q@ © ® OO O

IL O . Ol O O OFFICE OFFICE
STUDENT STORE o D Ol | Ta0s Ol O O —— ——
0 1001 STORAGE —
S004 BOYS ] J i~ WOMEN GIRLS STORAGE
I]EE%%E //// T006 —— T004 T003 S003 I /]
1 (DY 0] IMN. dpo D e
]
OFFICE
2.0/A\M2.0 HAL L MECH FLEV HALL C020
WORK ROOM 1004 MOO? 7002 HO03
- JAN JAN
J003 Jooe =
- \ . L _ ] ‘\ u - | h
STAIRS HALL
F004 \ J H00?
STAIRS
™ ™ ™ ™
] | [ T [ T \ T o L ’—f ] [ I’—‘ F m(
IST AID WAITING Iﬁ%iﬁ%g& - A M ﬂ ﬂ | ﬂ
- — S006 7004 | K\\ CLASSROOM VAULT
WORK ROOM BOYS REST |WW WWW |WW -
AN
I T} ] TOILET
| T009
[ —]
J lsfor
i — S005 QNgﬁig TE%%%T GIRb%oiEST
i O O
TOILET
T007
SCALE : 1/8" = 1-0" 2.0 @
N
" —(E) 4" STORM DRAIN
va //*C)
I
N
| /‘@
AN
I \
| N
| \ //—C)
| AN
| N
I \
| AN
| AN
| AN
| \
| Y
| I @\\$ /_@
i I | i I ! I 11 i i I | I I i P11 i
| N
I m
| \—<:) T O
I | I \_1/
I i —
| STUDENT STORE ()4//¢
| 1001
] | ]
OFFICE STUDENT STORE : OFFICE ||
coel 1001 | /SHPI\ Co21 /SHPI\
| \_1/ \_1/
I
I
I
I
|
! ®SHP|/1
|
|
I WORK ROOM
WORK  ROOM | o
- I
|
I
I
I
| |
|
| L L]
I
I
I
|

BLDG 1 EAST ENLARGED

/ (E) 4" STORM DRAIN

I
S

PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN/ 3"\

SCALE : 1/4” = 1'-0"

2.0

SV

BLDG 1 EAST ENLARGED HVAC FLOOR PLAN

(2

SCALE : 1/4” = 1-0"

2.0

SV

7/8" PENETRATION ARE USED, INVESTIGATE BY
NON—-DESTRUCTIVE METHODS AS INDICATED IN NOTE 2.2
ABOVE. LOCATE POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS NO CLOSER
THAN 2" TO TENDONS.

KEYNOTES

REFRIGERANT PIPING MOUNTED TO WALL AND UNDERSIDE
OF OVERHANG, REFER TO DETAIL 2/M5.01 FOR MOUNTING
DETAIL.

REFER TO DETAIL 3/M5.01 FOR TYPICAL PIPE THRU WALL.

ROUTE 3/4" CONDENSATE DRAIN FROM SHPI-1 TO FIXED
AIR GAP, "JAY R. SMITH” 2950T OR EQUAL.

REFRIGERANT PIPING UP TO ROOF, ROUTED ON FACE OF
EXTERIOR COLUMN. REFER TO DETAIL 2/M5.01 FOR
MOUNTING.

6"x6” EXTERIOR LOUVER, TRANSITIONED TO 6" DIAMETER
DUCT.

6" DIA. OUTSIDE AIR DUCT WITH 6"x6” SUPPLY DIFFUSER,
"TITUS” 350RS OR EQUAL.

ROUTE 1" CONDENSATE DRAIN BELOW SLAB TO EXISTING
4" STORM DRAIN.
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DEMOLITION SHEET NOTES

THE HVAC DESIGN HAS BEEN BASED ON RECORD DRAWINGS
AND SITE OBSERVATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM
INVESTIGATION OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT
MAY NOT ALLOW INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK AS SHOWN.

EXISTING EQUIPMENT, PIPING, COMPONENTS, ETC. ARE SHOWN
DIAGRAMMATICALLY AND ARE NOT EXACTLY AS SHOWN ON
PLANS. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK, RECORD THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS IN "COORDINATED LAYOUTS” REQUIRED BY
SPECIFICATION SECTION 238000, AND MAKE ANY ADJUSTMENTS
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE DESCRIBED SCOPE OF WORK.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALLOWANCE IN BID FOR THIS
REQUIREMENT.

ALL EXISITING DUCTWORK IS TO REMAIN.

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

REMOVE EXISTING REFRIGERANT PIPING FROM ROOF TO (E)
MULTIZONE COIL CONNECTION. REMOVE EXISTING PIPE
CLAMPS, EXISTING UNISTRUT SUPPORTS TO REMAIN.
REMOVE EXISTING BMS CONTROL PANEL.

EXISTING MULTIZONE UNIT TO REMAIN.

SHEET NOTES

KEYNOTES

NEW DX REFRIGERANT PIPING ALONG UNDERSIDE OF
OVERHANGE AND UP TO ROOF. FOLLOW ROUTE OF
PREVIOUSLY REMOVED PIPING. PROVIDE NEW PIPE CLAMPS
AT EXISTING UNISTRUT SUPPORTS.

NEW BMS CONTROL PANEL.

AGENCY
APPROVAL:

( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 02-120957 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
ss @O FLS [ ACs [0

QATE: 04/12/2023 j

HMC Architects

3186068100

(2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100, |
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816 :
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com!

A

ISSUE

A DESCRIPTION

DATE

DATE SIGNED: ___ 4/3/23

RancHo CoRDOVA, CALIFORNIA

RCC - JCH 221119.00

PM - DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NO.

FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:

LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:

HVAC ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

DATE: 01/25/23

CLIENT PROJNO: 3156068100

SHEET:

M2.02



QcC

INI'| %

f )
L @\ .

= &)
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DEMOLITION SHEET NOTES

THE HVAC DESIGN HAS BEEN BASED ON RECORD DRAWINGS
AND SITE OBSERVATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM
INVESTIGATION OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY
THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT
MAY NOT ALLOW INSTALLATION OF NEW WORK AS SHOWN.

EXISTING EQUIPMENT, PIPING, COMPONENTS, ETC. ARE SHOWN
DIAGRAMMATICALLY AND ARE NOT EXACTLY AS SHOWN ON
PLANS. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO START OF WORK, RECORD THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS IN "COORDINATED LAYOUTS” REQUIRED BY
SPECIFICATION SECTION 238000, AND MAKE ANY ADJUSTMENTS
NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE DESCRIBED SCOPE OF WORK.
CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE ALLOWANCE IN BID FOR THIS
REQUIREMENT.

ALL EXISTING ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT, PIPING, CONDUITS, ETC.
ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

DEMOLITION KEYNOTES

@ REMOVE EXISTING CONDENSING UNIT. EXISTING SUPPORT

CURBS TO REMAIN.

@ REMOVE EXISTING REFRIGERANT PIPING AND PIPE CLAMPS.

EXISTING PIPE SUPPORTS TO REMAIN.

SHEET NOTES

FOR CLARITY, SHPI/SHPO REFRIGERANT PIPING SETS ARE
SHOWN AS SINGLE LINE. EACH "SET” INCLUDES RL, RS, AND
CONTROL CONDUIT.

EXISTING ELEVATED CONCRETE SLABS FOR THIS BUILDING
CONTAIN HIGHLY STRESSED POST—TENSIONED TENDONS.
DAMAGING THESE TENDONS IN ANY WAY COULD CAUSE
SERIOUS FAILURE OF THE ROOF OR FLOOR RESULTING IN
SEVERE DAMAGE TO ALL OBSTRUCTIONS. SPECIAL CARE PER
THESE NOTES IS REQUIRED TO AVOID DAMAGING THESE
TENDONS

2.1.  ANY OPENINGS TO BE CORE-DRILLED OR SAWCUT IN

CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE INVESTIGATED AS IN NOTE 2.2
BELOW. MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 3" BETWEEN TENDONS
AND EDGE OF CORE.

2.2. WHERE DRILLED—IN POST—INSTALLED ANCHORS ARE TO BE

USED, THE AREA SURROUNDING EACH ANCHOR MUST BE
INVESTIGATED BY NON-DESTRUCTIVE METHODS TO
ACCURATELY LOCATE ALL TENDONS BEFORE DRILLING.
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 2" BETWEEN TENDONS
AND ANCHORS.

2.3. WHERE POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS WITH GREATER THAN

7/8" PENETRATION ARE USED, INVESTIGATE BY
NON-DESTRUCTIVE METHODS AS INDICATED IN NOTE 2.2
ABOVE. LOCATE POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS NO CLOSER
THAN 2" TO TENDONS.

KEYNOTES

REFRIGERANT PIPING DOWN TO FIRST FLOOR, ROUTED ON
FACE OF EXTERIOR COLUMN. REFER TO DETAIL 2/M5.01
FOR MOUNTING.

REFRIGERANT PIPING MOUNTED ON ROOF ON NEW
SUPPORTS, REFER TO DETAIL 6/M5.01.

REFRIGERANT PIPING MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR ROOF
SUPPORTS WITH NEW PIPE CLAMPS, REFER TO DETAIL
7,/M5.01.
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L L L30 FRAMING CLIP TOP AND QA\TE; 04/12/2023 J

BOTTOM AT EACH END. ————————||[» o Il
- 1/2"DIA x 3" MIN. LAG BOLT 1
SEAL WATERTIGHT WITH i <t
MOUNTING BRACKET
3/4” "MASON" SUPER W SILICONE SEALER 6x FULL DEPTH BLOCKING/ (BY UNIT MFR.)
o o
NEOPRENE PAD ,~4 x 8 HIGH (MIN.) HIGH PRESSURE _ INDOOR UNIT
AN FIRE RETARDANT TREATED DOUGLAS ‘—WT 50 LBS
. // FIR WoOD RAIL (2 REQD), TOP TO ) ~ Ve '
BE LEVEL 1"~
COUNTER SINK BOLTS, ~
TYP FILL SPACE ABOVE ROOFING UP & UNDER N
BOLT HEAD WITH MASTIC SHEET METAL CAP 3/8"DIA x LENGTH AS REQ'D y
THRU BOLT, NUT, & LOCKWASHER 1/4" DIA. x 3" SDS SCREW, [ MOUNT UNIT
24 GA. GALV. SM CAP ' '
OVER WOOD RA|L—/ TYP. OF 2 EACH RAIL TYPICAL FOR 8. MIN. 80" AFF.

(E) WOOD STUD WALL/

A /) SN CANT STRIP
FINISH ROOF
é//\ ! /\\% Y

i = U] = SHPI MOUNTING AT WALL zh
L\ \ SCALE : NONE 5.0 HMC Architects

3/8” DIA. "HILTI” KB—TZ2 ANCHORS j \EXTEND RAIL MIN. 6&° 3186068100

W/ 2-1/2" EMBED AT 24" O.C. AND BEYOND END OF UNIT

6" MAX FROM EACH END. LOAD TEST (E) ELEVATED

PER REQUIREMENTS OF ICC ESR—4266. CONCRETE SLAB 2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100, |
SACRAMENTO, CA, 95816 :
SECURE CHANNEL TO CONC. SLAB 916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com!
NOTES: W/ (2) 3/8"¢ HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ2,
- "UNISTRUT” P1001 DOUBLE W/ MIN. 2—1/4” EMBEDMENT. LOAD ISSUE
1. THE AREA SURROUNDING EACH ANCHOR SHALL BE CHANNEL LENGTH AS REQD TEST PER REQUIREMENTS OF ICC
INVESTIGATED BY NON-DESCTRUCTIVE METHODS TO ESR—4266. A DESCRIPTION DATE
ACCURATELY LOCATE ALL TENDONS BEFORE DRILLING.
MAINTAIN A MIN. CLEARANCE OF 2" BETWEEN TENDONS — -3
AND ANCHORS. \\ I/ ‘\\ I/
2. ALLOW FOR ADJUSTMENT OF ANCHOR LOCATIONS BASED * |
ON CLEARANCES FROM (E) P/T TENDONS. S _ thoooooooooclo]
WALL OR
CONC. DECK
SHPO MOUNTING DETAIL 5\ "UNSTRUT” P1438
ANGLE FITTING
"UNISTRUT” PIPE CLAMP
SCALE : NONE 5.0 W/ BOLT & NUT, SIZE AS
REQUIRED

‘B—LINE’ B—2000 SERIE ”
16 GA. 12" LONG SM SLEEVE

PIPE CLAMP
AT PIPE CLAMP, TYP. ON

HEX NUT, 3/8" INSULATED PIPING

STEEL WASHER, NOTES:

3/8" FW 1. ALL CHANNELS AND FITTINGS SHALL BE ELECTRO—GALVANIZED.

2. SEE PLAN FOR NUMBER OF PIPES ON EACH SUPPORT.

©
% PIPE MOUNTING AT OVERHANG & WALL /2"

'‘B—LINE’ C—PORT . 50
CHANNEL SUPPORT = SCALE : NONE

CE—SERIES, MIN. 6" HIGH.

Z
MIN. 3” ALL AROUND = EXTERIOR FINISH, SEE
% ARCH PLANS
SET IN MASTIC.
ON WALK PAD.
s A SEAL ALL JOINTS AT
FLASHING AND WALL
CONSTRUCTION
e ———
#8 GALV. SM SCREW | .
W/ NEOPRENE WASHER \ | ol
AT 6'—0" MAX SPACING
1/2" THICK TRAFFIC PAD, SPOT —— —— —— = g a— glCS(l:JlIJ.RA;'ION WHERE -
NOTE: AT SINGLE—PLY ROOF, PROVIDE Eg i J}J ! MIN.
ROOFING MFRS ACCEPTABLE PAD S ——i_—w; ————————— MIN, 112" OVERLAP—"
\ SEALANT AT PIPE/
FLASHING JOINTS
4”
24 GA. GALV. SM MIN.
PIPE ON ROOF MOUNTING DETAIL 6 A FLASHING, TYP.
SCALE : NONE 5.0 — REFRIG./CD OR CONTROL CONDUIT
DATE SIGNED: __4/3/23
SCALE : NONE 5.0
RancHo CoRDOVA, CALIFORNIA
RCC - JCH 221119.00
PM - DESIGN TEAM PROJECT NO.
"GRINNELL” PS—1100 PIPE CLAMP, 6" LONG 20 GA. SHEET METAL
BOLT, LOCKWASHER & NUT. SLEEVE AT EACH SUPPORT.
REFRIGERANT PIPING W/
INSULATION AND ALUMINUM ”CHRISTY” F22 CURB
® JACKETING. VALVE BOX — F8 BOX WITH
B 18" ADS EXTENSION, ADS
—————— - 4 ————- ADAPTER AND CONC. LID.
CONC. PERIMETER,
_____ I [ I S ROUND OR SQUARE,
MIN. 4 DEEP\ - CONCRETE
(E) "GRINNELL” PS—200 STEE_L/JB L ' / ,
CHANNEL, LENGTH OF CURB. (E) "CUSTOM CURB" MODEL CES—3, A §/<\\/§ [ I) %
LENGTH = 14". 48" MAX. SPACING. AN S ORI .
/EA. END (2) EA. SIDE OF CURB. < é SRR
X :
$— b o OIAX .
FILL WITH WASHED BP0 5089 2(\\ \ FACILITY:
PEA GRAVEL TO WITHIN o‘ageiod‘;g%o ; LINE SIZE TYPE L COPPER
2" OF CD LINE BOTTOM. BPRS - PIPING CONDENSATE DRAIN
MOUNT BOX FLUSH gg° O&Qgg,)& FROM MECH UNIT (TYP.). 3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823
WITH CONCRETE A REFER TO DETAILS 9,/M5.01
\ §)60° &8s & 10/M5.01 FOR
(E) ELEVATED ol ki ? CONTINUATION.
CONCRETE SLAB YNNI PROJECT:
‘ LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS
(E) 3/8" DIA. KBIl ANCHORS W/ GRADE PAVING
MIN. 2—1/2" EMBEDMENT. (1) AT NOTE: ‘
EA. END (2) EA. SIDE OF CURB. ROUTE CONDENSATE DRAIN THRU WALL SHEET NAME:
AS LOW AS POSSIBLE AND BELOW '
GRADE AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. HVAC DETAILS
(7 (4 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
SCALE : NONE 5.0 SCALE : NONE M5.01
N
DATE: 01/25/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100
SHEET:

M5.01
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Controls

7
/ V New Network Automation Engine 35 _ _
O Located in MECH. M0O1 Multizone Unit
Johmson L ——"
H A by Div 26

Ductless Split
System Monitoring

IT
CONNECTION BACnet MS/TP// CONTINUE TO
PROVIDED BY
OWNER /7 ALL CONTROLLERS
—
— NOTES
— A > 1. NETWORK DIAGRAM IS REPRESENTATIVE OF NETWORK LAYOUT. CONTROLS CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDED CONTROLLERS AND
So= NETWORK AS NEED TO INSTALL A COMPLETE SYSTEM.
Se= 2. BASIS OF DESIGN — JCI METASYS CALL ZAC DILLOW FOR PRICING 925.719.7785 OR EMAIL AT ZACHARY.J.DILLOW@JCI.COM
E E / C-J 3. CONTROLS CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR INTEGRATING NEW CONTROLLERS INTO EXISTING SCUSD METASYS SERVER.
4. CONTROLS CONTRACTOR TO GENERATE GRAPHICS TO REPRESENT BUILDING
(E) SCUSD Metasys Server
SCALE : NONE 6.0
SMOKE DETECTOR
FL . .1. 1!’“’1
L] ¥ | ZONE 1 {TYPICAL OF &)
FLTR
: | |ox .
< (:) IZONE
OA ) < | DAMPER
.~ HC T
~ia] POWER TO — VFD — T™MZ
——1 UNIT BY DIV. 16 ‘ v u
L 9 DA—T 7 3.
| -~ HWS —| i - :
< 4 DPT
EA > L/KO) Y HWR ~-
- %
A
REURN FN-1~ D ’ -
POWER TO rL
UNIT BY DIV. 16 p

DX-9100

H-
N2 BUS

UPGRADE EXISTING JCI CONTROLS OF EXISTING MULTIZONE UNIT AS FOLLOWS:

—THIS IS A 6 ZONE UNIT (THERE ARE 6 UNT'S IN THE AHU CONTROL PANEL, CONFIRMED IN METASYS)
ggggluggM CONTROLLER TO REPLACE AHU CONTROL BOARD — RE-USE EXISTING ENCLOSURE AND POWER
—RE-USE VARIOUS SENSORS ALREADY INSTALLED ON UNIT

~NEW ACTUATOR FOR (E) WATER CONTROL VALVE

—RE—USE CONTROL CABLING CONNECTING CONTROLLER TO VFD’S LOCATED IN ELECTRICAL ROOM ACROSS
HALL. EXCLUDES BACNET INTEGRATION TO VFD’S

INTERLOCK TO DX CONDENSING UNIT ON ROOF THAT SERVES 1ST FLOOR AHU
—COMPRESSOR AMPERAGE

—COMMAND COOLING/HEATING
6 ZONE TEMPERATURE SENSOR
6 ZONE CO2 SENSOR

6 ZONE DAMPER ACTUATORS

PROVIDE CONTROL SEQUENCE TO CLOSE ZONE DAMPERS 1, 2 & 3 DURING SUMMER MONTHS (ADJ.) TO
ISOLATE THE EAST SIDE OF BLDG 1 FIRST FLOOR.

MULTIZONE UNIT CONTROL DIAGRAM

SCALE : NONE

>SA

RA S ARG

OUTDOOR UNIT AIR-COOLED
CONDENSING
(oY) UNIT

Sequence of Operation

PROGRAM CONTROL:

ZN-T

REMOTE
CONTROLLER

The unit will operate via its manufacture provided thermostat to maintain a zone temperature set point of 75.

BMS MONITORING:

Metasys shall install an additional zone temperature sensor and alarm when the zone temperature is above 80F

OAF INTERLOCK:

Metasys shall connect to fan manufacturer's dry contact relay to interlock fan operation with SHPI.

SPLIT HEAT PUMP UNIT CONTROL DIAGRAM

THERMOSTAT
PROVIDED W/ UNIT -
WIRED BY JCI

SCALE : NONE
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DATE

1801 7th Street
Suite 150

916.256.2460

Project Number

EDGE

ELECTRICAL CONSULTING

1151 Harbor Bay Pkwy
Suite 123A

Sacramento, CA 95811 Alameda, CA 94502

510.634.7200

_J805 Contact _ DEAN

KEYNOTES

NOTES

1PH, 3PH 1 PHASE, 3 PHASE -M- symeoL | DESCRIPTION
MEP COMPONENT ANCHORAGE NOTE 1P, 2P, 3P 1 POLE, 2 POLE, 3 POLE MCA MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPACITY
3W,4W 3 WIRE, 4 WIRE MCB MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER
ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED AND INSTALLED (D) DEMO, DEMOLISH MCC MOTOR CONTROL CENTER @ NUMBERED NOTE.
PER THE DETAILS ON THE DSA-APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. THE FOLLOWING (E) EXISTING MLO MAIN LUGS ONLY
COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED OR BRACED TO MEET THE FORCE AND DISPLACEMENT (ER) EXISTING RELOCATED MOCP MAXIMUM OVER-CURRENT @ EQUIPMENT NOTE.
REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED IN THE 2022 CBC SECTIONS 1617A.1.18 THROUGH 1617A.1.26 AND ASCE (N) NEW PROTECTION
7-16 CHAPTERS 13, 26, AND 30: (R) RELOCATE MT EMPTY CONDUIT W/ PULL-LINE @ ENLARGED PLAN OR DETAIL CALL-OUT.
1.  ALL PERMANENT EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS. A- N-
A, AMPS AMPERES NC NORMALLY CLOSED
2. TEMPORARY, MOVABLE OR MOBILE EQUIPMENT THAT IS PERMANENTLY ATTACHED (E.G. e ALTERNATING CURRENT NGTC NURSE CALL TERMINAL CABINET WIRIN G DEV] CE SYM BOLS
HARD WIRED) TO THE BUILDING UTILITY SERVICES SUCH AS ELECTRICITY, GAS OR WATER. AF FRAME RATING IN AMPERES NEC NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
“PERMANENTLY ATTACHED” SHALL INCLUDE ALL ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS EXCEPT PLUGS AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR NEMA NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
FOR 110/220 VOLT RECEPTACLES HAVING A FLEXIBLE CABLE. AIC AMPERES INTERRUPTING MANUFACTURER ASSOCIATION
3. TEMPORARY, MOVABLE OR MOBILE EQUIPMENT WHICH IS HEAVIER THAN 400 POUNDS OR AL ALUM gﬁg@lﬁ\"m/l NIES gggF','\éCLUDED IN ELECTRICAL SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
HAS A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED 4 FEET OR MORE ABOVE THE ADJACENT FLOOR OR ROOF ATS AUTO TRANSFER SWITCH NL NIGHT LIGHT
LEVEL THAT DIRECTLY SUPPORT THE COMPONENT IS REQUIRED TO BE RESTRAINED IN A AT TRIP RATING IN AMPERES NO NORMALLY OPEN g 20 AMP 125V 3W DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE, +18" U.O.N.
MANNER APPROVED BY DSA.
AWG AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE NTS NOT TO SCALE 20 AMP 125V 3W DUPLEX CONVENIENCE RECEPTACLE W/ GROUND FAULT
THE FOLLOWING MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE POSITIVELY ATTACHED TO 5 o = INTERRUPTER
THE STRUCTURE BUT NEED NOT DEMONSTRATE DESIGN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REFERENCES NOTED B- -0- '
ABOVE. THESE COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS PROVIDED BETWEEN THE BTR BUILDING TELECOM ROOM 8|(::CP| 8?//VEI\IRE-gl|J:EI;EIII\ISTHPERDOTECTION © EXISTING SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET.
COMPONENT AND ASSOCIATED DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND CONDUIT. FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS MUST . CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
ALLOW MOVEMENT IN BOTH TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL DIRECTIONS: c CONDUIT OFO OWNER FURNISHED OWNER EXISTING FLOOR RECEPTACLE OUTLET.
A. COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 POUNDS AND HAVING A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED CB,C/B CIRCUIT BREAKER INSTALLED —
4 FEET OR LESS ABOVE THE ADJACENT FLOOR OR ROOF LEVEL THAT DIRECTLY SUPPORT THE CEC CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE —~ EXISTING FLOOR JUNCTION BOX.
COMPONENT CT CURRENT TRANSFORMER -P- —
. CU COPPER PT POTENTIAL TRANSFORMER EXISTING COMBINATION FLOOR JUNCTION BOX.
B. COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 POUNDS, OR IN THE CASE OF DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS, PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT
LESS THAN 5 POUNDS PER FOOT, WHICH ARE SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF OR FLOOR OR HUNG -D- O N JUNCTION BOX, SIZE AND TYPE AS INDICATED OR REQUIRED.
FROM A WALL. DC DIRECT CURRENT -R-
RLA RUNNING LOAD AMP SUBSCRIPTS: DEVICE SUBSCRIPTS DESIGNATE THE FOLLOWING:
THE ANCHORAGE OF ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING COMPONENTS SHALL BE SUBJECT E- RSC RIGID STEEL CONDUIT c — ABOVE COUNTER MOUNTED AT 42" TO CENTER OF BOX
TO THE APPROVAL OF THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OR STRUCTURAL EA EACH ~ \
ENGINEER DELEGATED RESPONSIBILITY AND ACCEPTANCE BY DSA. THE PROJECT INSPECTOR WILL ELEC ELECTRICAL -S- v ] MOUNTED AT 82" AFF TO CENTER OF BOX TO POWER TVIMONITOR
VERIFY THAT ALL COMPONENTS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE BEEN ANCHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE EMT ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING | SPD SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE we = WEATHERPROOF
ABOVE REQUIREMENTS. SPDT SINGLE POLE DOUBLE THROW 6 = ISOLATED GROUND
-F- SPST SINGLE POLE SINGLE THROW - - TAMPERPROOFE
PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM BRACING NOTE FA FIRE ALARM SST SOLID STATE TRIP
PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE BRACED TO COMPLY WITH FACP FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL s = PROVIDE RECEPTACLE W/ DUAL USB CHARGING
THE FORCES AND DISPLACEMENTS PRESCRIBED IN ASCE 7-16 SECTION 13.3 AS DEFINED IN ASCE 7-16 E'E‘ZC E{TLE?'E)@'EMAIAEPRSM'NAL CABINET -T- CR = CEILING MOUNTED CORD REEL
SECTIONS 13.6.5, 13.6.6, 13.6.7, 13.6.8; AND 2019 CBC, SECTIONS 1617A.1.24, 1617A.1.25 AND i FOOT OR PEET E{R E::Eggm Egg'l\?MENT ROOM D = DEDICATED
1617A.1.26. ™ THERMAL MAGNETIC CLG = CEILING MOUNTED, PROVIDE SUPPORT TO STRUCTURAL CEILING
THE METHOD OF SHOWING BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS TO THE STRUCTURE FOR THE IDENTIFIED -G- TTB TERMINAL BACKBOARD RJ5 = TERMINATE CABLE WITH MALE RJ-45 CONNECTOR INSIDE J-BOX, PROVIDE
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ARE AS NOTED BELOW. WHEN BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS ARE BASED ON A gAGND gESgED U 12" MINIMUM PIGTAIL.
PREAPPROVED INSTALLATION GUIDE (E.G., OSHPD OPM FOR 2013 CBC OR LATER), COPIES OF THE -U-
BRACING SYSTEM INSTALLATION GUIDE OR MANUAL SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOBSITE PRIOR TO GFCI GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT UG UNDERGROUND
INTERRUPTER UL UNDERWRITERS LAB.
THE START OF AND DURING THE HANGING AND BRACING OF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS. THE GEl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER | UON UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL VERIFY THE ADEQUACY OF THE STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT UPS UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER POWER D|STR|BUT|ON SYM BOLS
THE HANGER AND BRACE LOADS. H- SUPPLY
MECHANICAL PIPING (MP), MECHANICAL DUCTS (MD), PLUMBING PIPING (PP), ELECTRICAL ESA ﬂéﬁgﬁgg@gﬁo -V-
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS (E): x A xgﬂimp S SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
. -J- VAC VOLTS ALTERNATE CURRENT
MPLJ MDCI PPCJ EXI OPTION 1: DETAILED ON THE APPROVED DRAWINGS WITH PROJECT 1.BOX JUNCTION BOX - BRANCH CIRCUIT PANELBOARD, SURFACE MOUNTED.
SPECIFIC NOTES AND DETAILS. W-
K- W WATTS S DISTRIBUTION PANEL/MOTOR CONTROL CENTER.
MPLI MDCI PPCI ECI OPTION 2: SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICABLE OSHPD PRE-APPROVAL KVA ONE THOUSAND VOLT-AMPS WCR WITHSTAND & CLOSING RATING
(OPM #) # KW ONE THOUSAND WATTS WP WEATHERPROOF - CONTROL AND/OR EQUIPMENT, PROVIDED UNDER ANOTHER DIVISION,
. " PROVIDE POWER CONNECTION AS INDICATED.
LCP LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL XFMR TRANSFORMER $ 1-POLE 1-PHASE MOTOR RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH, + 48" A.F.F.
LTG LIGHTING XFER TRANSFER SWITCH
# 3-POLE 3-PHASE MOTOR RATED DISCONNECT SWITCH.
FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH W/ CLASS 'R' DUAL ELEMENT FUSES, SIZED
SHEET INDEX PER EQUIPMENT NAME PLATE RATING. NUMBER ADJACENT INDICATES
AP AMPERE RATING OF SWITCH / POLES / FUSE RATING. REFER TO PLANS FOR
SHEET DESCRIPTION ACTUAL RATINGS.
Nt NON FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH. NUMBER ADJACENT INDICATES AMPERE
£0.0.1 ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS, NOTES & SHEET INDEX RATING OF SWITCH.
E1.0.1 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
E2.1.1 POWER PLAN BUILDING 4 RACEWAY SYMBOLS
E2.2.1 POWER PLANS BUILDINGS 6 & 7
E2.3.1 POWER PLANS BUILDINGS 8 & 9 SYMBOL [ DESCRIPTION
E2.4.1 POWER PLANS BUILDINGS BUILDINGS 10 & 11 RACEWAY INSTALLED IN CEILING OR WALL. ROUTE EXPOSED IN ALL
E2.5.1 PARTIAL POWER PLAN & PARTIAL ROOF POWER PLAN ADMINISTRATION UNFINISHED AREAS.
suLoné~~...................... | |- RACEWAY INSTALLED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR OR GRADE.
E3.0.1 DETAILS EXISTING CONDUIT RUN TO BE ABANDONED. CONDUIT ABOVE THE FLOOR
—x— | AND BELOW THE STRUCTURE ABOVE SHALL BE REMOVED. CONDUCTORS
SHALL BE REMOVED.
—-— | EXISTING CONDUIT RUN, VERIFY ROUTING ON THE JOB.
—(+~ | REMOVE (E) WIRE, PULL IN NEW WIRES, #12 AWG UNLESS NOTED.
ARROW AT END OF RACEWAY INDICATES HOME RUN TO RESPECTIVE
PANELBOARD OR SWITCHBOARD.
Py BRANCH CIRCUIT WITHOUT FURTHER DESIGNATION INDICATES A 2 #12 AWG
CIRCUIT WITH 1 #12 AWG GROUND.
STRAIGHT CROSS-LINES IN BRANCH CIRCUIT RACEWAY INDICATE NUMBER
i OF #12 AWG WIRES IN A CIRCUIT. SHORT LINES INDICATE UNGROUNDED
CONDUCTORS. LONG LINES INDICATE NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS. WIRES
SHOWN ARE IN ADDITION TO 1 #12 AWG GROUNDING CONDUCTOR.
e BRANCH CIRCUIT WITH GROUNDING WIRE LARGER THAN #12 AWG. NUMBER
#0 ADJACENT TO CURVED CROSS-LINE INDICATES WIRE SIZE.
BRANCH CIRCUIT RACEWAY WITH WIRE OTHER THAN #12 AWG. NUMBER
i ADJACENT TO STRAIGHT OR CURVED CROSS-LINES INDICATES WIRE SIZE.
#0 UNGROUNDED AND NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS SHALL BE THE SAME SIZE
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
SURFACE STEEL RACEWAY, WIREMOLD 700 SERIES WITH ALL REQUIRED
—W7— | J-BOXES, FITTINGS AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE FOR A COMPLETE
INSTALLATION FASTEN TO WALL/CEILING WITH SCREWS PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. WHITE COLOR.
SURFACE STEEL RACEWAY, WIREMOLD 500 SERIES WITH ALL REQUIRED
—W5— | J-BOXES, FITTINGS AND ASSOCIATED HARDWARE FOR A COMPLETE
INSTALLATION FASTEN TO WALL/CEILING WITH SCREWS PER
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. WHITE COLOR.
~ran- | FLEX CONDUIT.
o——— | INDICATES RACEWAY TURNING UP.
e——— | INDICATES RACEWAY TURNING DOWN.
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EQUIPMENT NOTES

> ©

MARQUEE SIGN POWER CONNECTION, (2) 20A
CIRCUITS, 208 VOLTS, 1-PHASE, 1704W EACH.

EXISTING EATON DISTRIBUTION PANEL.
REPLACE EXISTING INTEGRATED
EATON/CUTLER HAMMER SURGE
PROTECTION DEVICE, CLIPPER POWER
SYSTEM, 100KA.

EXISTING EATON/CUTLER HAMMER PANEL,
225A, 120/208V, 3 PHASE. PROVIDE (2) 20/2

CIRCUIT BREAKER TO SERVE NEW LOADS,
MATCH EXISTING A.l.C. RATING.

NUMBERED NOTES

P

N o e e e e e e o

________/

\'———————~

E2.1.1
1&2

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

E2.2.1

4

DISCONNECT EXISTING MARQUEE SIGN
POWER CONNECTION AND REMOVE
CONDUCTORS BACK TO PANEL. USE
EXISTING CONDUIT AND PROVIDE POWER
WIRING FOR NEW MARQUEE SIGN. LEAVE
EXISTING CIRCUIT BREAKERS IN PANEL AND
LABEL "SPARE".

REPLACE EXISTING DAMAGED JUNCTION BOX
LOCATED AT GRADE WITH NEMA 3R
JUNCTION BOX.
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SHEET NOTES

ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE
TAMPER RESISTANT.

RECEPTACLE OUTLET CONDUCTOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS:

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS UP TO 60', #12

AWG.
BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 60'
AND 100, #10 AWG.

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 100

AND 160'. #8 AWG.

NUMBERED NOTES
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POWER PLAN - BUILDING 4
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B001
= (E) BOILER ROOM
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REMOVE EXISTING RECEPTACLE OUTLET
LOCATED NEAR SINK AND REPLACE WITH
GFCI RECEPTACLE OUTLET.

REMOVE EXISTING OUTDOOR RECEPTACLE

OUTLET AND REPLACE WITH GFCI
RECEPTACLE OUTLET WITH METALLIC
WEATHERPROOF COVER.

REMOVE EXISTING KITCHEN DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE OUTLET AND REPLACE WITH
GFCI RECEPTACLE OUTLET.
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POWER PLAN - BUILDING 7
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(E) PANEL 7C1
(E) PANEL 7C2 @

SHEET NOTES

ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE
TAMPER RESISTANT.

RECEPTACLE OUTLET CONDUCTOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS:

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS UP TO 60', #12
AWG.

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 60'
AND 100, #10 AWG.

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 100
AND 160'. #8 AWG.

EQUIPMENT

PROVIDE 20/1 CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR EACH
CIRCUIT SHOWN, MATCH EXISTING A.l.C.
RATING. EXISTING EATON/CUTLER HAMMER
PANEL, 225A, 120/208V, 3 PHASE. FOR
CONSECUTIVE CIRCUITS, PROVIDE AN
IDENTIFIED HANDLE TIE OF CIRCUIT
BREAKERS SERVING MULTI WIRE BRANCH

CIRCUITS IN COMPLIANCE WITH CEC 210.4(B).
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(E) PANEL 9B1—

@ (E) PANEL 9B2

2

SHEET NOTES

ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE
TAMPER RESISTANT.

RECEPTACLE OUTLET CONDUCTOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS:

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS UP TO 60', #12
AWG.

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 60'
AND 100, #10 AWG.

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 100
AND 160'. #8 AWG.

EQUIPMENT

PROVIDE 20/1 CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR EACH
CIRCUIT SHOWN, MATCH EXISTING A.l.C.
RATING. EXISTING EATON/CUTLER HAMMER
PANEL, 225A, 120/208V, 3 PHASE. FOR
CONSECUTIVE CIRCUITS, PROVIDE AN
IDENTIFIED HANDLE TIE OF CIRCUIT
BREAKERS SERVING MULTI WIRE BRANCH

CIRCUITS IN COMPLIANCE WITH CEC 210.4(B).
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AGENCY ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
1. ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE APPROVAL.: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
TAMPER RESISTANT. APP: 02-120957 INC:
2. RECEPTACLE OUTLET CONDUCTOR LN REVF'ngIEEEI’ " s -
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS:
QATE: 04/12/2023 j
a. BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS UP TO 60', #12
AWG.
b. BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 60"
AND 100', #10 AWG.
c. BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 100’
AND 160'. #8 AWG.
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N e " EQUIPMENT
S @ PROVIDE 20/1 CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR EACH
CIRCUIT SHOWN, MATCH EXISTING A.I.C.
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PANEL, 225A, 120/208V, 3 PHASE. FOR
— { (E) - - - - - = - - - - - ’ CONSECUTIVE CIRCUITS, PROVIDE AN
(E) PANEL 11F1 - | - E IDENTIFIED HANDLE TIE OF CIRCUIT |
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PARTIAL POWER PLAN - ADMINISTRATION

ALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE
TAMPER RESISTANT.

RECEPTACLE OUTLET CONDUCTOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS:

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS UP TO 60', #12
AWG.

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 60'
AND 100, #10 AWG.

BRANCH CIRCUIT LENGTHS BETWEEN 100
AND 160'. #8 AWG.

NUMBERED NOTES

EXISTING MECHANICAL UNIT REPLACED BY
DIVISION 23. DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL
POWER AND RECONNECT TO NEW UNIT.

EXISTING 2" CONDUIT RISER THROUGH ROOF.

AGENCY ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: 02-120957 INC:

APPROVAL

Ss [O

QATE:

REVIEWED FOR
FLS [@O ACS [O]

04/12/2023 j

HMC Architects

EQUIPMENT

©

OUTDOOR UNIT, 208V, 1 PHASE, 11.0 A, 28
MOCP.

INDOOR UNIT 1 MCA, FED FROM OUTDOOR
UNIT.

EXISTING EATON/CUTLER HAMMER PANEL,
225A, 120/208V, 3 PHASE. PROVIDE 20/1
(OUTLET) & 25/2 CIRCUIT BREAKERS TO
SERVE NEW LOADS, MATCH EXISTING A.I.C.
RATING.

EXISTING EATON/CUTLER HAMMER
POW-R-LINE C SWITCHBOARD SECTION,
1600A, 480/277V, 3 PHASE. PROVIDE 150/3
CIRCUIT BREAKER (TYPE HFD) FOR NEW CU-1
IN EXISTING SPACE, MATCH EXISTING A.l.C.
RATING. LEAVE EXISTING 225/3 CIRCUIT
BREAKER (CU-1, CIRCUIT #31) IN PANEL AND
LABEL "SPARE".

CONDENSING UNIT CU-1, 480V, 3PH, 129.5
MCA, 150.0 MOCP.

1/8" = 1'-0"

== (E)

TO DPB HB-2/4/6

1/A2.2.3

PARTIAL ROOF POWER PLAN - ADMINISTRATION

1/8" = 10"
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SS IF/ <
S % System No. W-L-1054 S
C\® I' us =
Classified by ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814) CAN/ULC S115 =
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
to UL 1479 and CAN/ULC-S115 F Ratings —1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 3) F Ratings — 1 and 2 Hr (See ltems 1 and 3)
T Rating — 0 Hr FT Rating— 0 Hr
L Rating at Ambient — Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft FH Ratings —1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and 3)

L Rating at 400 F — Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft

FTH Rating — 0 Hr

FTH Rating — 0 Hr

L Rating at Ambient — Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft L
Rating at 400 F — Less Than 1 CFM/sq ft

SECTION A-A

features:

The F and FH Ratings of the firestop system are equal to the fire rating of the wall assembly.

1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified
in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following construction

A. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm)
lumber spaced 16 in. (406 mm) OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) wide and spaced max 24 in. (610 mm) OC. When steel studs are
used and the diam of opening exceeds the width of stud cavity, the opening shall be framed on all sides using lengths of steel stud installed
between the vertical studs and screw-attached to the steel studs at each end. The framed opening in the wall shall be 4 to 6 in. (102 to 152
mm) wider and 4 to 6 in. (102 to 152 mm) higher than the diam of the penetrating item such that, when the penetrating item is installed in the
opening, a 2 to 3 in. (51 to 76 mm) clearance is present between the penetrating item and the framing on all four sides.

B. Gypsum Board* — 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick, 4 ft (122 cm) wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum board type, thickness, number of
layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance
Directory. Max diam of opening is 32-1/4 in. (819 mm) for steel stud walls. Max diam of opening is 14-1/2 in. (368 mm) for wood stud walls.

System No. W-L-1054

WL 1054

2. Through-Penetrants — One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed either concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. The
annular space shall be min 0 in. to max 2-1/4 in. (57 mm). Pipe may be installed with continuous point contact. Pipe, conduit or tubing may be
installed at an angle not greater than 45 degrees from perpendicular. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall
assembly. The following types and sizes of metallic pipes, conduits or tubing may be used:

A. Steel Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.

B. Iron Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.

C. Conduit — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or 6 in. (152 mm) . diam steel conduit.
D. Copper Tubing — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing.

E. Copper Pipe — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) regular (or heavier) copper pipe.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — Min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall.
At the point or continuous contact locations between pipe and wall, a min 1/2 in. (13 mm) diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the pipe wall
interface on both surfaces of wall.

HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — FS-One Sealant or FS-ONE MAX Intumescent Sealant

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada),

respectively.

Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

January 23, 2015

Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

January 23, 2015

aal

UL/cUL SYSTEM NO. W-J-1214
METAL PIPE THROUGH CONCRETE WALL OR BLOCK WALL ASSEMBLY

F-RATING = 2-HR.
T-RATING = 0-HR.

\ —p
N e

WJ1214b.010815

\
@
\

ICRETE WALL ASSEMBLY (2-HR. FIRE-RATING) :

LIGHTWEIGHT OR NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE WALL (MINIMUM 5-5/8" THICK).

ANY UL/cUL CLASSIFIED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL.

EL PULL OR JUNCTION BOX (MIN. 16 GA.) MOUNTED FLUSH OR MAXIMUM 1/4" FROM WALL SURFACE.
{IMUM 1" NOMINAL DIAMETER STEEL CONDUIT OR EMT.

IMUM 5/8" DEPTH HILTI FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT.

MUM 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED AT

IT OF CONTACT.

IMUM 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-ONE MAX OR FS-ONE INTUMESCENT FIRESTOP SEALANT APPLIED AROUND
RE PERIMETER OF PULL OR JUNCTION BOX, OVERLAPPING MINIMUM 1/2" ONTO WALL AND PULL OR
STION BOX.

NOTES : 1. DIAMETER OF OPENING TO BE MINIMUM 1/2" LARGER THAN OUTSIDE
DIAMETER OF PENETRANT, WITH A MAXIMUM DIAMETER OF 2-1/4".
2. ANNULAR SPACE = MINIMUM 0", MAXIMUM 1-1/8".

Hilti Firestop
Saving lives
through innovation
and education

Hilti Firestop Systems Page: 1of 2| Hilti Firestop Systems Page: 2 of 2
@ FIRE RATED WALL PENETRATION W-L-1054 @ FIRE RATED WALL PENETRATION - CONCRETE OR BLOCK WALL
NO SCALE NO SCALE
s
—~ TYPICAL DISCONNECT SWITCH,
BOND ENCLOSURE PER CEC 250.8.
SIGN BASE.
CONDUIT TO DISCONNECT SWITCH, CONNECT GROUNDING
ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR TO DISCONNECT GROUND BUS.
CONDUIT RISER FROM GRADE, LOCATE MINIMUM 12" CLEAR FROM
FOUNDATION. INSTALL LIQUIDTIGHT-TO-RIGID COUPLING
FINISHED GRADE
=
== %\ 'H 5 ﬁg‘:

PROVIDE GROUND Ul =

CLAMP & SECURE GROUND ROD BOX, CHRISTY

GROUND WIRES TO #F8 WITH CONCRETE LID. LID

ROD. SHALL BE MARKED "GROUND"

POWER CIRCUIT.

3/4" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT k

WITH #8 COPPER GROUNDING
ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR
TO PANEL.

3/4"DIA.x 10'-0" COPPERCLAD
GROUND ROD.

INSTALL (1) SUPPLEMENTAL GROUND ROD
& BOX, IF SINGLE GROUND ROD HAS A

GROUNDING BUSHING
WITH #6 BARE CU.
BONDING JUMPER.

GROUNDING DETAIL NOTES:

V RESISTANCE TO EARTH OF 25 OHMS OR V
LESS, THE SUPPLEMENTAL GROUND ROD
IS NOT REQUIRED.

1. SIZE OF CONDUCTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH CEC TABLE 250.66.

2. CHECKRESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE EXCEEDS 25 OHMS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL GROUND ROD GREATER
THAN SIX FEET AWAY (CEC 250.56) AS NECESSARY TO ACHEIVE 25 OHMS OR LESS RESISTANCE.

3. TESTING FOR GROUNDING SHALL BE WITNESSED AND VERIFIED BY THE PROJECT INSPECTOR.
4. ELECTRICAL TRADE SHALL CHECK AREA FOR EXISTING CONDUITS, SEWER, GAS & WATER PIPING BEFORE DRIVING

GROUND RODS.

@ MARQUEE SIGN GROUNDING DETAIL

NO SCALE

N
PLEASE RECYCLE

AGENCY ( IDENTIFICATION STAMP \
APPROVAL.: DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
APP: 02-120957 INC:

REVIEWED FOR
ss @ FLS [O ACs [0

QATE: 04/12/2023 j

HMC Architects

N

3186068100 3

AN

N

fffffffffff \

[2101 CAPITOL AVE SUITE 100, ] x

ISACRAMENTO, CA, 95816 \ \
916 368 7990 / www.hmcarchitects.com

DATE

EDGE

ELECTRICAL CONSULTING

1801 7th Street 1151 Harbor Bay Pkwy
Suite 150 Suite 123A
Sacramento, CA 95811 Alameda, CA 94502
916.256.2460 510.634.7200
Project Number _J505 Contact __ DEAN
04/04/2023
FACILITY:

3500 FLORIN RD, SACRAMENTO, CA 95823

PROJECT:
LUTHER BURBANK HIGH SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS

SHEET NAME:
DETAILS

DATE: 04/4/23 CLIENT PROJ NO: 3156068100
SHEET:

E3.0.1



	GENERAL
	G0.10 - COVER SHEET
	G0.11 - PROJECT DATA SHEET

	ARCHITECTURAL
	A0.1 - FIRE ACCESS PLAN
	A0.2 - CODE INFORMATION SITE PLAN
	A0.3 - TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND DETAILS
	A1.0 - OVERALL SITE PLAN
	A1.12 - ENLARGED SITE PLANS
	A1.13 - SITE DETAILS
	A2.11 - DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 004
	A2.12 - DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 005
	A2.13 - DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 006, 007, 009, & 010
	A2.14 - DEMOLITION FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 008 & 011
	A2.15 - IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDINGS 002 & 003
	A2.16 - IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 004
	A2.20 - IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 005
	A2.21 - IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 006, 007,009, & 010
	A2.22 - IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 008 & 011
	A2.23 - IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 012
	A2.24 - IMPROVEMENT FLOOR PLAN - BUILDING 013
	A8.11 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A8.12 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A8.13 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A8.14 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A8.15 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A8.16 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A8.17 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A8.18 - INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
	A9.11 - DOOR SCHEDULE

	MECHANICAL
	M0.01 HVAC LEGENDS, NOTES, AND SCHEDULES
	M2.01 HVAC FIRST FLOOR PLAN
	M2.02 HVAC ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS
	M2.03 HVAC ROOF PLANS
	M5.01 HVAC DETAILS
	M6.01 HVAC CONTROL DIAGRAMS
	M7.01 HVAC TITLE 24 DOCUMENTATION

	ELECTRICAL
	E0.0.1 - ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOLS, NOTES & SHEET INDEX
	E1.0.1 - ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
	E2.1.1 - POWER PLAN BUILDING 4
	E2.2.1 - POWER PLANS BUILDINGS 6 & 7
	E2.3.1 - POWER PLANS BUILDINGS 8 & 9
	E2.4.1 - POWER PLANS BUILDINGS 10 & 11
	E2.5.1 - PARTIAL POWER PLAN & PARTIAL ROOF POWER PLAN ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
	E3.0.1 - DETAILS


